Hughson, Palterson, Riverbank

. Single Family
Muiti-Famity
Senior Housing

Office
General Office - Park
Medical

Industrial

= To
| BT A&~ <20,000 sq ft

ol

Manufacturing
Mixed use/dist
Warehouse

Commercial - Retail
Convenience Market
Retail <50K
Retail 50K-100K
Retail 100K - 300K
Shopping Mall

Restaurants
Fast Focd
High Turnover
Sit Down

Financial
Bank
Savings & Loan

Miscellaneous

Manual Car Wash (stall)

Church

Day Care Center
Hospital
Mini-Warehouse
Nursing Home

Gas Station (per pump)
Motel/Hotel (per room)

Golf Course (per acre)

Movie Theater

Racquet Club {per court)

Tennis (per court)

INTER-CITY
ROAD

RESIDENTIAL - Per Dwelling Unit

2,030.31
1,360.31
812.12

2,229.36
4,012.85

1,114.68
222.94
44.59
22.29

18,162.32
4,305.45
2,616.01
1,452.57
1,198.28

12,066.41
6,942.37
3,367.26

6,688.08
2,549.83

1,672.02
297.25
1,713.82
733.83
120.76
125.40
842.98
297.25
517.53
8,147.78
5,228.38
4,551.61

COUNTY
CITY
ROAD

2,278.17
1,526.37
911.27

2,501.52
4,502.74

1,250.76
250.15
50.03
25.02

20,379.57
4,831.06
2,935.36
1,629.90
1,344.57

13,539.48
7,789.89
3,778.34

7,504.56
2,861.11

1,876.14
333.54
1,823.04
823.42
135.50
140.71
945.89
333.54
580.71
9,142.46
5,666.66
5,107.27

ANIMAL
SERV

40.72
40.72
13.44

NON-RESIDENTIAL - Per 1,000 Sq Ft (unless otherwise noted)

22.40
22.40

9.60
1.82
0.43
0.16

13.44
13.44
13.44
13.44
13.44

13.44
13.44
13.44

13.44
13.44

13.44
13.44
13.44
13.44
13.44
13.44
13.44
13.44
13.44
13.44
13.44
13.44

COUNTYWIDE FEE SCHEDULE

CRIMINAL

BHRS JUSTICE

233.01
233.01
76.90

12847
128.17

54.93
10.99
2.46
0.90

76.90
76.90
76.90
76.80
76.90

76.80
76.90
76.90

76.90
76.90

76.90
76.90
76.90
76.90
76.90
76.90
76.90
76.80
76.90
76.80
76.90
76.90

80.64
80.64
26.61

44.36
44.36

19.01
3.80
0.85
0.31

26.61
26.61
26.61
26.61
26.61

26.61
26.61
26.61

26.61
26.61

26.61
26.61
26.61
26.61
26.61
26.61
26.61
26.61
26.61
26.61
26.61
26.61

EMERG
SERV

17.06
17.06
5.63

9.38
9.38

4.02
0.80
0.18
0.07

5.63
5.63
5.63
5.63
5.63

5.63
5.63
5.63

5.63
5.63

5.63
5.63
5.63
5.63
5.63
5.63
5.63
5.63
5.63
5.63
5.63
5.63

HEALTH DETENTION LIBRARY

275.78
275.78
91.02

151.70
151.70

65.01
13.00
2.91
1.06

91.02
91.02
91.02
91.02
91.02

91.02
91.02
91.02

91.02
91.02

91.02
91.02
91.02
91.02
91.02
91.02
91.02
91.02
91.02
91.02
91.02
91.02

875.65
875.65
288.99

481.65
481.65

206.42
41.28
9.25
3.37

288.99
288.99
288.99
288.99
288.99

288.99
288.99
288.99

288.99
288.99

288.99
288.99
288.99
288.99
288.99
288.99
288.99
288.88

28899

288.99
288.99
288.99

281.16
281.16
92.79

154.65
154.65

66.28
13.26
297
1.08

92.79
92.78
92.79
92.79
92.79

92.79
92.79
892.79

92.79
92.79

92.79
92.79
92.79
92.79
92.79
92.79
92.78
92.79
92.79
92.79
92.79
92.789

OTHER

796.95
796.95
263.02

438.37
438.37

187.87
37.57
8.42
3.07

263.02
263.02
263.02
263.02
263.02

263.02
263.02
263.02

263.02

263.02

263.02
263.02
263.02
263.02
263.02
263.02
263.02
263.02
263.02
263.02
263.02
263.02

UNINCORPORATED
FEBRUARY 14,2005

PARKS

932.24
932.24
307.67

512.78
512.78

219.76
43.95
8.85
3.59

307.67
307.67
307.67
307.67
307.67

307.67
307.67
307.67

307.67
307.67

307.67
307.67
307.67
307.67
307.67
307.67
307.67
307.67
307.67
307.67
307.67
307.67

COUNTYWIDE
ADMIN TOTAL
195.04 8,037.73
160.50 6,580.39
72.24 2,961.70
166.86 6,841.20
261.48  10,720.53
79.96 3,278.30
15.99 655.65
3.30 135.24
1.52 62.44
99270  40,700.66
25756  10,560.14
167.94 6,885.40
108.21 435475
g2.72 3,801.64
669.30  27,441.26
397.46  16,295.79
207.79 8,519.46
38397 1574268
164.43 6,741 44
117.86 4.832.09
44.92 1,841.78
120.07 4,923.00
68.08 2,791.40
35.56 1,457.89
35.80 1,467.98
73.87 3,028.81
4492 1,841.78
56.61 2,320.92
461 41 18,917.72
30653  12,567.64
27062 1109557



UNINCORPORATED

Hughson, Patierson, Riverban UNINCORPORATED FEE SCHEDULE FEBRUARY 14, 2005
COUNTYWIDE
TOTAL
PARKS UNINCORP. BROUGHT GRAND
UNINCORP, SHERIFF ADMIN TOTAL FORWARD TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL - Per Dwelling Unit
Single Family 264.93 714.31 24.48 1,003.72 8,037.73 9,041.45
Multi-Family 264.93 714.31 24.48 1,003.72 6,580.39 7.584.11
Senior Housing 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 2,961.70 3,292.96

NON-RESIDENTIAL - Per 1,000 Sq Ft (unless otherwise noted)

Office
General Office - Park 145.72 392.91 13.47 552.10 6,841.20 7,393.28
Medical 145.72 392.91 13.47 552.10 10,720.53 11,272.62
Industrial
<20,000 sq ft 62.45 168.39 5.77 236.61 3,278.30 3,514.91
Manufacturing 12.49 33.68 1.15 47.32 655.65 702.98
Mixed use/dist 2.80 7.55 0.26 10.61 135.24 145.85
Warehouse 1.02 2.75 0.09 3.86 62.44 66.31
Commercial - Retail .
Convenience Market 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 40,700.66 41,031.92
Retail <50K 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 10,560.14 10,891.40
Retail 50K-100K 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 6,885.40 7,216.66
Retail 100K - 300K 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 4,354.75 4,686.01
Shopping Mall 87.43 23575 8.08 331.26 3,801.64 4,132.90
Restaurants
Fast Food 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 27,441.26 2777252
High Turnover 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 16,295.79 16,627.05
Sit Down 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 8,519.46 8,850.72
Financial
Bank 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 15,742.68 16,073.94
Savings & Loan 87.43 23575 8.08 331.26 6,741.44 7,072.69
Miscellanecus
Manual Car Wash (stall) 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 4,832,089 5163.35
Church ] 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 1,841.78 2,173.04
Day Care Center 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 4,923.00 5,254.26
Hospital 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 2,791.40 3,122.66
Mini-Warehouse 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 1,457.89 1,789.15
Nursing Home : 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 1,467.98 1,799.24
Gas Station (per pump) 87.43 235.75 ; 8.08 331.26 3,028.81 3,360.07
Motel/Hotel (per room) 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 1,841.78 2,173.04
Golf Course (per acre) 87.43 23575 8.08 331.26 2,320.92 2,652.18
Movie Theater 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 18,917.72 19,248.98
Racquet Club (per court) 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 12,567.64 12,898.90

Tennis (per court) 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 11,095.57 11,426.83



CERES SPHERE

N , BRUARY 14, 2605
e o COUNTYWIDE FEE SCHEDULE FEBR 14, 20
COUNTY
INTER-CITY CITY ANIMAL CRIMINAL EMERG COUNTYWIDE
ROAD ROAD SERV BHRS JUSTICE SERV HEALTH DETENTION LIBRARY OTHER PARKS ADMIN TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL - Per Dwelling Unit

Single Family 2,030.31 40.72 233.01 80.64 17.06 275.78 875.65 281.16 796.95 932.24 139.09 5,702.61
Multi-Family 1,360.31 40.72 233.01 80.64 17.06 275.78 875.65 281.16 796.95 932.24 122.34 5,015.86
Senior Housing 812.12 13.44 76.80 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 82.79 263.02 307.67 49.45 2,027.65

NON-RESIDENTIAL - Per 1,000 Sq Ft (unless otherwise noted)

Office
General Office - Park 2,229.36 22.40 12817 44 .36 9.38 151.70 481.65 154.65 438.37 512.78 104.32 427714
Medical 4,012:85 22.40 12817 44 .36 9.38 151.70 481.65 154.65 438.37 512.78 148 .91 6,105.22
Industrial
<20,000 sq ft 1,114.68 9.60 54.93 19.01 4.02 65.01 206.42 66.28 187.87 219.76 48.69 1,996.27
Manufacturing 222.94 1.92 10.99 3.80 0.80 13.00 41.28 13.26 37.57 43.95 9.74 399.25
Mixed use/dist 44.59 0.43 2.46 0.85 0.18 291 9.25 2.97 8.42 9.85 2.05 83.96
Warehouse 22.29 0.16 0.80 0.31 0.07 1.06 3.37 1.08 3.07 3.59 0.90 36.80
Commercial - Retail
Convenience Market 18,162.32 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 483.21 19,811.60
Retail <50K 4,305.45 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 136.79 5,608.31
Retail 50K-100K 2,616.01 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 9279 263.02 307.67 94.55 3“,876.63
Retail 100K - 300K 1,452.57 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 65.47 2,684.11
Shopping Mall 1,198.28 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 59.11 2,423.46
Restaurants
Fast Food 12,066.41 13.44 76.80 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 330.81 13,563.29
High Turnover 6,942.37 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 202.71 8,311.15
Sit Down 3,367.26 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 113.33 4,646.66
Financial
Bank 6,688.08 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 9279 .263.02 307.67 196.35 8,050.50
Savings & Loan 2,549.83 13.44 -—— 76.90- - - 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 92.90 3,808.80
Miscellaneous
Manual Car Wash (stall) 1,672.02 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 70.95 2,909.04
Church 297.25 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 892.79 263.02 307.67 36.58 1,499.90
Day Care Center 1,713.82 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 72.00 2,951.89
Hospital 733.83 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 47.50 1,947 .40
Mini-Warehouse 120.76 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 3217 1,319.00
Nursing Home 125.40 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 32.29 1,323.76
Gas Station (per pump) 842.98 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.93 92.79 263.02 307.67 50.23 2,059.28
Motel/Hotel (per room) 297.25 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 36.58 1,499.90
Golf Course (per acre) 517.53 13.44 76.90 26.61 583 381.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 42.09 1,725.69
Movie Theater 8,147.78 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 232.85 9,546.70
 ‘Racquet Club (per court) 5,228.38 13.44 © 76.90 26.61 5.63 891.02 ~ 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 159.86 6,554.31

Tennis (per court) 4.551.61 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 9279 263072 N7 A7 147 @A = oen oo



CERES SPHERE

e ey e UNINCORPORATED FEE SCHEDULE FEBRUARY 14, 2005
, COUNTYWIDE
TOTAL
PARKS "UNINCORP. BROUGHT GRAND
UNINCORP. SHERIFF ADMIN TOTAL FORWARD TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL - Per Dwelling Unit
Single Family 264.93 714.31 24.48 1,003.72 5,702.61 6,706.33
Multi-Family 264.93 714.31 24.48 1,003.72 5,015.86 6,018.58
Senior Housing 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 202765 2,358.91

NON-RESIDENTIAL - Per 1,000 Sq Ft (uniess otherwise noted)

Office
General Office - Park 145.72 382.91 13.47 552.10 427714 482924
Medical 145.72 392.91 13.47 552.10 6,105.22 6,657.31
Industrial
<20,000 sq ft 62.45 168.39 577 236.61 1,896.27 2,232.88
Manufacturing 12.49 33.68 1.18 47.32 399.25 446.57
Mixed use/dist 2.80 7.55 0.26 10.61 83.96 94.57
Warehouse 1.02 275 0.08 3.86 36.80 40.66
Comimercial - Retail
Convenience Market 87.43 23575 8.08 331.26 19,811.60 20,142.86
Retail <50K 87.43 23575 8.08 331.26 5,608.31 5,939.57
Retail 50K-100K 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 3,876.63 4,207.89
Retail 100K - 300K 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 2,684.11 3,015.37
Shopping Mall 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 2,423.46 2,754.72
Restaurants
Fast Food 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 13,563.29 13,894.55
High Turnover 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 831115 8,642.41
Sit Down 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 4,646.66 4977.92
Financial
Bank 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 8,050.50 8,381.76
Savings & Loan 87.43 23575 8.08 331.26 3,808.80 4,14006 - - — ——
Miscellaneous
Manual Car Wash (stall) 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 2,908.04 3,240.30
Church 87.43 23575 8.08 331.26 1,499.90 1,831.16
Day Care Center 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 2,951.89 3,283.15
Hospital 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 1,947.40 2,278.66
Mini-Warehouse 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 1,319.00 1,650.26
Nursing Home 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 1,323.76 1,655.02
Gas Station (per pumpy 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 2,058.28 2,390.54
Motel/Hotel (per room) 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 1,499.90 1,831.16
Golf Course (per acre) 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 1,725.69 2,056.95
Movie Theater 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 9,546.70 9,877.96
Racquet Club (per court) - 87.43 - 235.75 8.08 331.26 6,554.31 6,885.57

Tennis (per court) 87.43 23575 8.08 331.26 5.860.62 191 RR



HUGHSON SPHERE

Hughson, Patterson, Riverbank COU NTYW‘DE FEE SCH EDU LE FEBRUARY 14, 2005
COUNTY
INTER-CITY CITY ANIMAL CRIMINAL EMERG COUNTYWIDE
ROAD ROAD SERV BHRS JUSTICE SERV HEALTH DETENTION LIBRARY OTHER PARKS ADMIN TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL - Per Dwelling Unit
Single Family 2,030.31 2,278.17 40,72 233.01 80.64 17.06 275.78 875.65 28116  796.95 932.24 196.04 8,037.73
Multi-Family 1,360.31 1,526.37 40.72 233.01 80.64 17.06 275.78 875.65 281.16 796.95 932.24 160.50 6,580.39

Senior Housing 812.12 911.27 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 72.24 2,961.70

NON-RESIDENTIAL - Per 1,000 Sq Ft (unless otherwise noted)

Office
General Office - Park 2,229.36 2,501.52 22.40 12817 4436 9.38 151.70 481.65 154.65 438.37 512.78 166.86 6,841.20
Medical 4,012.85 4,502.74 22.40 12817 44.36 9.38 151.70 481.65 154.65 438.37 512,78 261.48 10,720.53
Industrial
<20,000 sq ft 1,114.68 1,250.76 9.60 54.93 19.01 4.02 65.01 206.42 66.28 187.87 = 21976 79.96 3,278.30
Manufacturing 222.94 250.15 1.92 10.89 3.80 0.80 13.00 41.28 13.26 37.57 43.95 15.99 655.65
Mixed use/dist 4459 50.03 0.43 2.46 0.85 0.18 2.91 9.25 2.97 8.42 9.85 3.30 135.24
Warehouse ' 22.29 25.02 0.16 0.90 0.31 0.07 1.06 3.37 1.08 3.07 3.59 1.52 62.44
Commercial - Refail
Convenience Market 18,162.32  20,379.57 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 992.70 40,700.66
Retail «50K 4,305.45 4,831.06 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 82.79 263.02 307.67 257.56 10,560.14
Retail 50K-100K 2,616.01 2,935.38 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 167.94 6,885.40
Retail 100K - 300K 1,452.57 1,629.90 13.44 76.80 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.78 263.02 307.67 106.21 4,354.75
Shopping Mall 1,198.28 1,344.57 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 9272 3,801.64
Restaurants
Fast Food 12,066.41 13,539.48 13.44 76.80 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 663.30 27,441.26
High Turnover 6,942.37 7,783.89 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 397.46 16,295.78
Sit Down 3,367.26 3,778.34 13.44 76.80 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 207.79 8,519.46
Financial
Bank 6,688.08 7,504.56 13.44 76.80 26.61 5863 91.02 288.99 9278 263.02 307.67 383.97 15,742.68
Savings & Loan 254983 .- 2,861.11 — —..13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 164.43 6,741.44
Miscellaneous
Manual Car Wash (stall) 1,672.02 1,876.14 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 117.86 4,832.09
Church 297.25 333.54 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 9279 263.02 307.67 4492 1,841.78
Day Care Center 1,713.82 1,923.04 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 120.07 4,923.00
Hospital 733.83 823.42 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 68.08 2,791.40
Mini-VWWarehouse 120.76 135.50 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 35.56 1,457.89
Nursing Home 125.40 140.71 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 35.80 1,467.98
Gas Station (per pump) 842.98 945.89 13.44 76.80 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 73.87 3,028.81
Motel/Hotel (per room) 297.25 333.54 13.44 76.80 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 4492 1,841.78
Golf Course (per acre) 517.53 580.71 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 56.61 2,320.92
Movie Theater 8,147.78 9,142.46 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 461.41 18,817.72
Racquet Ciub (per court) - 5,228.38 5,866.66 13.44 76.80 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 - 263.02 307.67 306.53 12,567.64

Tennis (per court) 4,551.61 5,107.27 13.44 76.80 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 270.62 11.095 57



HUGHSON SPHERE

Hughson, Patterson, Riverbank UN!NCORPORATED FEE SCHEDULE FEBRUARY 14, 2005
COUNTYWIDE
TOTAL
PARKS UNINCORP. BROUGHT GRAND
UNINCORP. SHERIFF ADMIN TOTAL FORWARD TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL - Per Dwelling Unit
Single Family 264.93 714.31 24.48 1,003.72 8,037.73 9,041.45
Multi-Family 264.93 71431 24.48 1,003.72 6,580.39 7,584.11
Senior Housing 87.43 23575 8.08 331.26 2,961.70 3,292.96

NON-RESIDENTIAL - Per 1,000 Sq Ft (unless otherwise noted)

Office
General Office - Park 145.72 392.91 13.47 552.10 6,841.20 7,383.29
Medical 145.72 392.91 13.47 552.10 10,720.53 11,272.62
Industrial
<20,000 sq ft 62.45 168.39 577 236.61 3,278.30 3,514.91
Manufacturing 12.49 33.68 1.15 47.32 655.65 702.98
Mixed use/dist 2.80 7.55 0.26 10.61 135.24 145,85
Warehouse 1.02 275 0.09 3.86 62.44 66.31
Commercial - Retail )
Convenience Market 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 40,700.66 41,031.92
Retail <50K 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 10,560.14 10,891.40
Retail 50K-100K 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 6,885.40 7,216.66
Retail 100K - 300K 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 4,354.75 4,686.01
Shopping Mall 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 3,801.64 4,132.90
Restaurants
Fast Food 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 27,441.26 2777252
High Turnover 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 16,295.79 16,627.05
Sit Down B7.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 8,519.46 8,850.72
Financial
Bank 87.43 23575 8.08 331.26 15,742.68 16,073.94
Savings & Loan 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 6,741.44- 7 072:69
Miscellaneous
Manual Car Wash (stall) 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 4,832.09 5,163.35
Church 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 1,841.78 2,173.04
Day Care Center 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 4,923.00 5,254.26
Hospital 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 2,791.40 3,122.66
Mini-Warehouse 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 1,457.89 1,789.15
Nursing Home 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 1,467.98 1,799.24
Gas Station (per pump) 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 3,028.81 3,360.07
Motel/Hotel (per room) 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 1,841.78 2,173.04
Golf Course (per acre) 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 2,320.92 2,652.18
‘Movie Theater 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 18,917.72 19,248.98
Racquet Club (per court) 87.43 - 23575 8.08 331.26 12,567.64  12,898.90

Tennis (per court) 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 11.085.57 11.426 83



MODESTO SPHERE

Gere, Mozt Mo, COUNTYWIDE FEE SCHEDULE FEBRUARY 14, 2005
COUNTY
INTER-CITY CITY ANIMAL CRIMINAL EMERG COUNTYWIDE
ROAD ROAD SERV BHRS JUSTICE SERV HEALTH DETENTION LIBRARY OTHER PARKS ADMIN TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL - Per Dwelling Unit )
Single Family 2,030.31 40.72 233.01 80.64 17.06 275.78 875.65 281.16 796.95 932.24 139.09 5,702.61
Multi-Family 1,360.31 40.72 233.01 80.64 17.08 275.78 875.65 281.16 796.95 932.24 122.34 5,015.86
Senior Housing 81212 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 49.45 2,027.65
NON-RESIDENTIAL - Per 1,000 Sq Ft (unless otherwise noted)
Office
General Office - Park 2,229.36 22.40 128.17 44.36 9.38 151.70 481.65 154.65 438.37 512.78 104.32 427714
Medical 4,012.85 22.40 128.17 44.36 9.38 151.70 481.65 154.65 438.37 512.78 148.91 6,105.22
industrial
<20,000 sq ft 1,114.68 9.60 54.93 19.01 402 65.01 206.42 66.28 187.87 218.76 48.69 1,996.27
Manufacturing 22294 1.92 10.99 3.80 0.80 13.00 41.28 13.26 37.57 43.95 9.74 399.25
Mixed use/dist 44.59 0.43 2.46 0.85 0.18 2.91 9.25 297 8.42 9.85 2.05 83.96
Warehouse 22.29 0.16 0.90 0.31 0.07 1.06 3.37 1.08 3.07 3.58 0.30 36.80
Commercial - Retail _
Convenience Market 18,162.32 13.44 76.90 26.61 - 563 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 483.21 19,811.60
Retail <50K 4,305.45 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 9279 263.02 307.67 136.79 5,608.31
Retail 50K-100K 2,616.01 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 81.02 288.99 ‘9279 263.02 307.67 94.55 3,876.63
Retail 100K - 300K 1,452.57 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 82.79 263.02 307.67 65.47 2,684.11
Shopping Mall 1,198.28 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 59.11 2,423.46
Restaurants
Fast Food 12,066.41 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 330.81 13,563.29
High Turnover ' 6,942.37 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 202.71 5,311.15
Sit Down 3,367.26 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 9279 263.02 307.67 113.33 4,646.66
Financial )
Bank 6,688.08 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 196.35 8,050.50
Savings & Loan ... 254983 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 92.80 3,808.80
Miscellaneous
Manual Car Wash (stall) 1,672.02 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 70.95 2,909.04
Church 297.25 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 9279 263.02 307.67 36.58 1,499.90
Day Care Center 1,713.82 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 72.00 2,951.89
Hospital 733.83 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 47.50 1,947.40
Mini-Warehouse 120.76 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 3217 1,318.00
Nursing Home 125.40 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 9279 263.02 307.67 32.29 1,323.76
Gas Station (per pump) 842.98 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 50.23 2,059.28
Motel/Hotel (per room) 297.25 13.44 78.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 36.58 1,499.90
Golf Course (per acre) 51753 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 42.09 1,725.69
Movie Theater 8,147.78 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 892.79 263.02 307.67 232.85 9,546.70
Racquet Club (per court) . 5,228.38 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 391.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 159.86 6,554.31

Tennis (per court) 4,551 .61 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307 67 147 a4 = RRN &7



Ceres, Modestp, Newrmnan,
Woaterford, Salida

Single Family
Multi-Family
Senior Housing

Office
General Office - Park
Medical

Industrial
<20,000 sq ft
Manufacturing
Mixed use/dist
Warehouse

Commercial - Retail
Convenience Market
Retail <50K
Retail 50K-100K
Retail 100K - 300K
Shopping Mall

Restaurants
Fast Food
High Turnover
Sit Down

Financial
Bank
Savings & Loan

Miscellaneous

Manual Car Wash (stall)

Church

Day Care Center
Hospital
Mini-Warehouse
Nursing Home

Gas Station (per pump)

Motel/Hotel (per room)
Golf Course (per acre)
Movie Theater

Racquet Club (per court)

Tennis (per court)

UNINCORPORATED FEE SCHEDULE

PARKS
UNINCORP.

RESIDENTIAL - Per Dwelling Unit

264.93
264.93
87.43

145.72
145.72

62.45
12.49
2.80
1.02

87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43

87.43
87.43
87.43

87.43
87.43

87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43

SHERIFF

714.31
714.31
235.75

392.91
392.91

168.39
33.68
7.55
275

23575
235.75
235.75
235.75
235.75

235.75
235.75
235.75

23575
235.75

235.75
235.75
23575
235.75
235.75
235.75
235.75
235.75
235.75
235.75
235.75
23575

ADMIN

24.48
24.48
8.08

NON-RESIDENTIAL - Per 1,000 Sqg Ft (uniess otherwise noted)

13.47
13.47

5.77
1.15
0.26
0.08

8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08

8.08
8.08
8.08

8.08
8.08

8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08

COUNTYWIDE
TOTAL
UNINCORP. BROUGHT

TOTAL FORWARD

1,003.72
1,003.72
331.26

55210
552.10

236.61
47.32
10.61

3.86

331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26

331.26
331.26
331.26

331.26

5,702.61
5015.86
2,027.65

427714
6,105.22

1,.996.27
398.25
83.96
36.80

19,811.60
5,608.31
3,876.63
2,684.11
2,423.46

13,563.29
8,311.15
4,646.66

8,050.50

~--—331.26 — -3,808.80

331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26

2,808.04
1,499.90
2,951.89
1,947 .40
1,319.00
1,323.76
2,059.28
1,499.90
1,725.69
9,546.70
6,554.31
5.860.67

MODESTO SPHERE
FEBRUARY 14, 2005

GRAND
TOTAL

6,706.33
£,019.58
2,358.91

4,829.24
6,657.31

2,232.88
446.57
94.57
40.66

20,142.86
5,838.57
4,207.89
3.015.37
2,754.72

13,894.55
8,642.41
4977.92

8,381.76
4,140.06

3,240.30
1,831.16
3,283.15
2,278.66
1,650.26
1,655.02
2,390.54
1,831.16
2,056.95
9,877.96

6,885.57
6191 AR



NEWMAN SPHERE

FEBRUARY 14, 2005
Cores, Modestp Neweren COUNTYWIDE FEE SCHEDULE
aterford, Salida
COUNTY
INTER-CITY CITY ANIMAL CRIMINAL EMERG COUNTYWIDE
ROAD ROAD SERV BHRS JUSTICE SERV HEALTH DETENTION LIBRARY OTHER PARKS ADMIN TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL - Per Dwelling Unit
Single Family 2,030.31 40.72 233.01 80.64 17.06 27578 875.65 281.16 796.95 932.24 133.09 5,702.61
Multi-Family 1,360.31 40.72 233.01 80.64 17.06 275.78 875.65 281.16 796.95 932.24 12234 5,015.86
Senior Housing 812,12 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 49.45 2,027.65

NON-RESIDENTIAL - Per 1,000 Sq Ft (unless otherwise noted)

Office
General Office - Park 2,229.36 22.40 128.17 44.36 9.38 151.70 481.65 154.65 438.37 512.78 104.32 427714
Medical 4,012.85 22.40 128.17 44 36 9.38 151.70 481.65 154.65 438.37 512.78 148.91 6,105.22
Industrial
<20,000 sq ft 1,114.68 2.60 54.93 19.01 4.02 65.01 206.42 66.28 187.87 219.76 48.69 1,996.27
Manufacturing 222.94 1.92 10.99 3.80 0.80 13.00 41.28 13.26 37.57 4395 9.74 399.25
Mixed use/dist 44.59 0.43 2.46 0.85 0.18 291 9.25 297 8.42 9.85 2.05 83.96
Warehouse 22.29 0.16 0.90 0.31 0.07 1.06 3.37 1.08 3.07 3.59 0.90 36.80
Commercial - Retail
Convenience Market 18,162.32 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 9279 263.02 307.67 483.21 19,811.60
Retail <50K 4,305.45 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 136.78 5,608.31
Retail 50K-100K 2,616.01 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 94.55 3,876.63
Retail 100K - 300K 1,452.57 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 81.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 65.47 2,684.11
Shopping Mall 1,198.28 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 - 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 59.11 2,423.46
Restauranis ‘
Fast Food 12,066.41 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 330.81 13,563.29
High Turnover 6,942.37 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 202.71 8,311.15
Sit Down 3,367.26 13.44 76.80 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.98 9279 263.02 307.67 113.33 4,646.66
Financlal
Bank 6,688.08 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 9279 263.02 307.67 196.35 8,050.50
Savings & Loan 2,549.83 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 92.90 3,808.80
Miscellaneous :
Manual Car Wash (stall) 1,672.02 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 70.95 2,909.04
Church 297.25 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 36.58 1,499.90
Day Care Center 1,713.82 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 82.79 263.02 307.67 72.00 2,951.89
Hospital 733.83 13.44 76.80 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 47.50 1,947.40
Mini-Warehouse 120.76 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 3217 1,319.00
Nursing Home 125.40 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 32.29 1,323.76
Gas Station (per pump) 842.98 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 50.23 2,059.28
Motel/Hotel (per room) 297.25 13.44 76.80 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 36.58 1,499.90
Golf Course (per acre) 51753 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 42.09 1,725.69
Movie Theater 8,147.78 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 9279 263.02 307.67 232.85 9,546.70
Racquet Club (per court) 5,228.38 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 28899 9279 263.02 307.67

159.86 6,554.31
Tennis (per court) 4,551.61 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 a1 a7 7RR QQ an 7a ~es A e C- -



Ceres, Modestp, Newman,
Waterford, Salida

Single Family
Mutti-Family
Senior Housing

Office
General Office - Park
Medical

Industrial
<20,000 sq ft
Manufacturing
Mixed use/dist
Warehouse

Commercial - Retall
Convenience Market
Retail <50K
Retail 50K-100K
Retail 100K - 300K
Shopping Mall

Restaurants
Fast Food
High Turnover
Sit Down

Financial
Bank
Savings & Loan

Miscellaneous

Manual Car Wash (stall)

Church

Day Care Center
Hospital
Mini-Warehouse
Nursing Home

Gas Station (per pump)

Motel/Hotel (per roam)
Golf Course (per acre)
Movie Theater

Racquet Club (per court)

Tennis (per court)

UNINCORPORATED FEE SCHEDULE

PARKS
UNINCORP,

RESIDENTIAL - Per Dwelling Unit

264.93
264.93
87.43

145.72
145.72

62.45
12.49
2.80
1.02

87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43

87.43
87.43
87.43

87.43
87.43

87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43

SHERIFF

714.31
71431
235.75

392.91
392.91

168.39
33.68
7.55
275

235.75
235.75
23575
23575
235.75

235.75
23575
235.75

23575

235.75--

23575
235.75
23575
23575
235.75
23575
235.75
235.75
23575
23575
235.75
2335.75

ADMIN

24.48
24.48
8.08

NON-RESIDENTIAL - Per 1,000 Sq Ft (unless otherwise noted)

13.47
13.47

577
1.15
0.26
0.09

8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08

8.08
8.08
8.08

8.08

~8.08-

8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
1 8.08
8.08

COUNTYWIDE
TOTAL
UNINCORP. BROUGHT

TOTAL FORWARD

1,003.72
1,003.72
331.26

5§52.10
552.10

236.61
47.32
10.61

3.86

331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26

331.26
331.26
331.26

331.26
331.26

331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26

331.26
331 7R

5,702.61
5,015.86
2,027 65

4,277.14
6,105.22

1,996.27
399.25
83.96
36.80

19,811.60
5,608.31
3,876.63
2,684.11
2,423.46

13,563.29
8,311.15
4,646.66

8,050.50
3,808.80

2,909.04
1,499.90
2,951.89
1,947.40
1,319.00
1,323.76
2,059.28
1,499.90
1,725.69
9,546.70
6,554.31

8 RAN R

NEWMAN SPHERE
FEBRUARY 14, 2005

GRAND
TOTAL

6,706.33
6,019.58
2,358.91

4,829.24
6,657.31

2,232.88
446.57
94.57
40.66

20,142.86
5,939.57
4,207.89
3,015.37
2,754.72

13,894.55
8,642.41
4,977.92

8,381.76
4,140.06

'3,240.30
1,831.16
3,283.15
2,278.66
1,650.26
1,655.02
2,390.54
1,831.16
2,056.95
9,877.96
6,885.57

Q104 0o
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OAKDALE SPHERE

COUNTYWIDE FEE SCHEDULE FEBRUARY 14, 2005
COUNTY
INTER-CITY CITY ANIMAL CRIMINAL EMERG COUNTYWIDE
ROAD ROAD SERV BHRS JUSTICE SERV HEALTH DETENTION LIiBRARY OTHER PARKS ADMIN TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL - Per Dwelling Unit ‘

Single Family 2,030.31 2,278.17 40.72 233.01 - 8064 17.06 275.78 875.65 281.16 796.95 932.24 196.04 8,037.73
Multi-Family 1,360.31 1,526.37 40.72 233.01 80.64 17.06 27578 875.65 281.16 796.95 932.24 160.50 6,580.39
Senior Housing 81212 911.27 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92,79 263.02 307.67 72.24 2,961.70

NON-RESIDENTIAL - Per 1,000 Sq Ft (unless otherwise noted)

Office
General Office - Park 2,229.36 2,501.52 22.40 128.17 4436 9.38 151.70 481.65 154.65 438.37 512.78 166.86 6,841.20
Medical 4,012.85 4502.74 22.40 128.17 44 .36 9.38 151.70 481.65 154.65 438.37 512.78 261.48 10,720.53
Industrial
<20,000 sq ft 1,114.68 1,250.76 9.60 54.93 19.01 402 65.01 206.42 66.28 187.87 219.76 79.96 3,278.30
Manufacturing 222.94 250.15 1.92 10.99 3.80 0.80 13.00 41.28 13.26 37.57 43.95 15.99 655.65
Mixed use/dist 44.59 50.03 0.43 2.46 0.85 0.18 2.91 9.25 297 8.42 9.85 3.30 135.24
Warehouse 22.28 25.02 0.16 0.90 0.31 0.07 1.06 3.37 1.08 3.07 3.59 1.52 62.44
Commercial - Retail
Convenience Market 18,162.32 20,379.57 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 992.70 40,700.66
Retail <50K 4,305.45 4,831.06 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 257.56 10,560.14
Retail 50K-100K 2,616.01 2,935.38 13.44 76.80 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 167.94 6,885.40
Retail 100K - 300K 1,452.57 1,628.80 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 9279 263.02 307.67 106.21 435475
Shopping Mall 1,198.28 1,344.57 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 92.72 3,801.64
Restaurants
Fast Food 12,066.41 13,539.48 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 9279 263.02 307.67 668.30 27 ,441.26
High Turnover 6,942.37 7,789.89 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 397.46 16,295.79
Sit Down 3,367.26 3,778.34 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 207.79 8,519.46
Financiai
Bank 6,688.08 7.504.56 13.44 76.90 26.61 583 91.02 288.99 9279 263.02 307.67 383.97 15,742.68
Savings & Loan 2,549.83 2,861.11 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 164.43 - 6,741.44
Miscellaneous
Manual Car Wash (stall) 1,672.02 1,876.14 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 117.86 4,832.08
Church 297.25 333.54 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 44,92 1,841.78
Day Care Center 1,713.82 1,923.04 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.83 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 120.07 4,923.00
Hospital 733.83 823.42 13.44 76.90 26.61 5863 81.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 68.08 2,791.40
Mini-Warehouse 120.76 135.50 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 35.56 1,457.89
Nursing Home 125.40 140.71 13.44 76.80 26.61 -5.83 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 35.80 1,467.98
Gas Station (per pump) 842.98 945.89 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 73.87 3,028.81
Motel/Hotel (per room) 297.25 333.54 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 9279 263.02 307.67 44.92 1,841.78
Golf Course (per acre) 517.53 580.71 13.44 76.80 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 56.61 2,320.92
Movie Theater 8,147.78 9,142.46 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 461 .41 18,917.72
Racquet Club (per court) 5,228.38 ... 5,866.66 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 30767 - 30653 12,567.64

Tennis (per court) 4551.61  5107.27 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 9279  263.02  307.67 27062  110as~=7



OAKDALE SPHERE

UNINCORPORATED FEE SCHEDULE FEBRUARY 14,2005
COUNTYWIDE
TOTAL
PARKS UNINCORP. BROUGHT GRAND
UNINCORP. SHERIFF ADMIN TOTAL FORWARD TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL - Per Dwelling Unit
Single Family 264.93 714.31 24 48 1,003.72 8,037.73 9,041 .45
Multi-Family 264.93 714.31 24.48 1,003.72 6,580.39 7.,584.11
Senior Housing 87.43 23575 8.08 331.26 2,861.70 3,292.96

NON-RESIDENTIAL - Per 1,000 Sq Ft (unless othérwise noted)

Office
General Office - Park 145.72 392.91 13.47 552.10 6,841.20 7,393.29
Medical 145.72 392.91 13.47 552.10 10,720.53 11,272.62
Industrial
<20,000 sq ft 62.45 168.39 577 236.61 3,278.30 3,514.91
Manufacturing 12.49 33.68 1.15 47.32 655.65 702.98
Mixed use/dist 2.80 7.55 0.26 10.61 135.24 145.85
Warehouse 1.02 275 0.09 3.86 - 6244 66.31
Commercial - Retail
Convenience Market 87.43 23575 8.08 331.26 40,700.66 41,031.92
Retail <50K 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 10,560.14 10,891.40
Retail 50K-100K 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 6,885.40 7,216.66
Retail 100K - 300K 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 435475 4,686.01
Shopping Mall 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 3,801.64 4,132.90
Restaurants
Fast Food 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 27,441.26 27,772.52
High Turnover ' 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 16,295.79 16,627.05
Sit Down 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 8,519.46 8,850.72
Financial
Bank 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 15,742.68 16,073.94
Savings & Loan ... 8743 _ . 23575 8.08 331.26 6,741.44 7,072.69
Miscelianeous
Manual Car Wash (stali) 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 4,832.09 5,163.35
Church 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 1,841.78 2,173.04
Day Care Center 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 4,923.00 5,254.26
Hospital 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 2,791.40 3,122.66
Mini-Warehouse 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 1,457.88 1,789.15
Nursing Home 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 1,467.98 1,799.24
Gas Station (per pump) 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 3,028.81 3,360.07
Motel/Hotel (per room) 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 1,841.78 2,173.04
Golf Course (per acre) 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 2,320.92 2,652.18
Movie Theater 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 18,817.72 19,248.98
Racquet Club (per court) 87.43 23575 - 808 - 33126 12567.64  12,898.90

Tennis (per court) 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 11,095.57 11.426.83



PATTERSON SPHERE

Hughson, Patterson, Riverbank COUNTYWIDE FEE SCHEDU LE FEBRLIARY 14, 2005
COUNTY
INTER-CITY CITY ANIMAL CRIMINAL EMERG COUNTYWIDE
ROAD ROAD SERV BHRS JUSTICE SERV HEALTH DETENTION LIBRARY  OTHER PARKS ADMIN TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL - Per Dwelling Unit

Single Family 2,030.31 2,278.17 40.72 233.01 80.64 17.06 275.78 875.65 281.16 796.95 932.24 196.04 8,037.73
Multi-Family 1,360.31 1,526.37 40.72 233.01 80.64 17.06 27578 875.65 281.16 796.95 932.24 160.50 6,580.39
Senior Housing 81212 911.27 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 72.24 2,961.70

NON-RESIDENTIAL - Per 1,000 Sq Ft (unless otherwise noted)

Office
General Office - Park 2,229.36 2,501.52 22.40 128.17 44.36 9.38 151.70 481.65 154.65 438.37 512.78 166.86 6,841.20
Medical 4,012.85 4,502.74 22.40 128.17 44 36 9.38 151.70 481.65 154.65 438.37 512.78 261.48 10,720.53
Industrial
<20,000 sq ft 1,114.68 1,250.76 9.60 54.93 19.01 4.02 65.01 206.42 66.28 187.87 219.76 79.96 3,278.30
Manufacturing 222.94 250.15 1.92 10.99 3.80 0.80 13.00 41.28 13.26 37.57 43.95 15.99 655.65
Mixed use/dist 44.59 50.03 0.43 2.46 0.85 0.18 291 9.25 2.97 8.42 9.85 3.30 135.24
Warehouse 22.29 25.02 0.16 0.80 0.31 0.07 1.06 3.37 1.08 3.07 3.59 1.52 62.44
Commercial - Retail .
Convenience Market 18,162.32  20,379.57 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 9279 263.02 307.67 992.70 40,700.66
Retail <50K 4,305.45 4,831.06 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.89 92.79 263.02 307.67 257.56 10,560.14
Retail SOK-100K 2,616.01 2,835.38 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 167.94 6,885.40
Retail 100K - 300K 1,452.57 1,629.90 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 $288.99 9279 263.02 307.67 106.21 4,354.75
Shopping Mail 1,188.28 1,344.57 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 92.72 3,801.64
Restaurants
Fast Food 12,066.41 13,539.48 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 51.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 669.30 27,441.26
High Turnover 6,942.37 7,789.89 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 397.46 16,295.79
Sit Down 3,367.26 3,778.34 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 81.02 288.99 §2.79 263.02 307.67 207.79 8,519.46
Financial
Bank 6,688.08 7,504.56 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 383.97 15,742.68
Savings & Loan 2,549.83 2,861.11 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 .288.99 82.79 263.02 307:67 - 164.43 6,741.44
Miscelianeous
Manual Car Wash (stall) 1,672.02 1,876.14 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 117.86 4,832.09
Church 287.25 333.54 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 4492 1,841.78
Day Care Center 1,713.82 1.823.04 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 120.07 4,923.00
Hospital 733.83 823.42 13.44 76.80 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 68.08 2,791.40
Mini-Warehouse 120.76 135.50 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 35.56 1,457.89
Nursing Home 125.40 140.71 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 35.80 1,467.98
Gas Station (per pump) 842.98 945,89 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 81.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 73.87 3,028.81
Motel/Hatel (per room) 297.25 33354 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 4492 1,841.78
Golf Course (per acre) 517.53 580.71 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 81.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 56.61 2,320.62
Movie Theater 8,147.78 9,142.46 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 82.78 263.02 307.67 461.41 18,917.72
Racquet Club (per court) 5,228.38 . 5,866.66 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 9279 - 263.02 T 307.67

306.53 12,567.64
Tennis (per court) 4,551.61 5,107.27 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263 N7 =07 /7 e o NUADARE



Hughson, Patterson, Riverbank

Single Family
Muiti-Family
Senior Housing

Office
General Office - Park
Medical

Industrial
<20,000 sq ft
Manufacturing
Mixed use/dist
Warehouse

Commercial - Retail
Convenience Market
Retail <50K
Retail 50K-100K
Retail 100K - 300K
Shopping Mall

Restaurants
Fast Food
High Turnover
Sit Down

Financial
Bank
Savings.&.Lloan . _ .

Miscellaneous
Manual Car Wash (stall)
Church
Day Care Center
Hospital
Mini-Warehouse
Nursing Home
Gas Station (per pump)
Motel/Hote! (per room)
Golf Course (per acre)
Movie Theater
Racquet Club (per court)
Tennis (oer court)

UNINCORPORATED FEE SCHEDULE

PARKS
UNINCORP.

RESIDENTIAL - Per Dwelling Unit

264.93
26493
87.43

145.72
145.72

62.45
12.48
280
1.02

87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43

87.43
87.43
87.43

87.43
87.43

87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
R7 43

SHERIFF

714.31
714.31
235.75

392.91
382.91

168.39
33.68
755
2.75

235.75
235.75
235.75
23575
23575

235.75
235.75
235.75

235.75
235.75

235.75
23575
235.75
238575
23575
23575
235.75
235.75
23575
235.75
235.75
7235758

ADMIN

2448
24.48
8.08

NON-RESIDENTIAL - Per 1,000 Sq Ft {unless otherwise noted)

13.47
13.47

5.77
1.15
0.26
0.09

8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08

8.08
8.08
8.08

8.08
8.08

8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08

8.08

R OR

COUNTYWIDE
TOTAL
UNINCORP. BROUGHT

TOTAL FORWARD

1,003.72
1,003.72
331.26

552.10
552.10

236.61
47.32
10.61

3.86

331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26

331.26
331.26
331.26

331.26
331.26

331.26
331.28
331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26

21 e

8,037.73
6,580.39
2,861.70

6,841.20
10,720.53

3,278.30
655.65
135.24

62.44

40,700.66
10,560.14
6,885.40
4,354.75
3,801.64

27,441.26
16,295.79
8,519.46

15,742.68
6,741.44

4,832.09
1,841.78
4,923.00
2,791.40
1,457.89
1,467.98
3,028.81
1,841.78
2,320.82
18,817.72

12,567.64

44 AnC -

PATTERSON SPHERE
FEBRUARY 14, 2005

GRAND
TOTAL

9,041.45
7.584.11
3,292.96

7,393.29
11,272.62

3,514.81
702.98
145.85

66.31

41,031.92
10,891.40
7,216.66
4,686.01
4,132.90

27,772.52
16,627.05
8,850.72

16,073.94
7,072.69

5,163.35
2,173.04
5,254.26
3,122.66
1,789.15
1,789.24
3,360.07
2,173.04
2,652.18
19,248.98
12,898.90



RIVERBANK SPHERE

Hughson, Parson. Rietark COUNTYWIDE FEE SCHEDULE FEBRUARY 14, 2005
COUNTY
INTER-CITY CITY  ANIMAL CRIMINAL EMERG COUNTYWIDE
ROAD ROAD SERV BHRS JUSTICE SERV HEALTH DETENTION LIBRARY OTHER  PARKS ADMIN TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL - Per Dwelling Unit

Single Family '2,030.31 2,278.17 40.72 233.01 80.64 17.06 275.78 875.65 281.16 796.95 932.24 196.04 8,037.73
Multi-Family 1,360.31 1,526.37 40.72 233.01 80.64 17.06 275.78 875.65 281.16 796.95 932.24 160.50 6,580.39
Senior Housing 81212 911.27 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 72.24 2,861.70

‘NON-RESIDENTIAL - Per 1,000 Sq Ft (uniess otherwise noted)

Office
General Office - Park 2,229.36 2,501.52 22.40 128.17 44.36 938 151.70 481.65 154.65 438.37 512.78 166.86 6,841.20
Medical 4,012.85 4,502.74 22.40 128.17 44 36 9.38 151.70 481.65 15465 438.37 512.78 261.48 10,720.53
industrial
<20,000 sq ft 1,114.68 1,250.76 9.60 5493 19.01 4.02 65.01 206.42 66.28 187.87 219.76 79.96 3,278.30
Manufacturing 22294 250.15 1.92 10.99 3.80 0.80 13.00 41.28 13.26 37.57 43.95 15.99 655.65
Mixed use/dist 44 59 50.03 0.43 2.46 0.85 0.18 2.91 9.25 297 8.42 9.85 3.30 135.24
Warehouse 2229 25.02 0.16 0.90 0.31 0.07 1.06 3.37 1.08 3.07 3.59 1.52 62.44
Comimercial - Retail
Convenience Market 18,162.32  20,379.57 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 992.70 40,700.66
Retail <50K 4,305.45 4,831.06 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 257.56 10,560.14
Retail S0K-100K 2,616.01 2,935.38 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 9279 263.02 307.67 167.94 6.,885.40
Retail 100K - 300K 1,452.57 1,629.90 13.44 76.80 26.61 563 91.02 288.98 82.79 263.02 307.67 106.21 4,354.75
Shopping Mall 1,188.28 1,344.57 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 92.72 3,801.64
Restaurants
Fast Food 12,066.41 13,539.48 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92738 263.02 307.67 669.30 27,441.26
High Turnover 6,942.37 7.789.89 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 8279 263.02 307.67 397.46 16,295.79
Sit Down 3,367.26 3,778.34 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 8279 263.02 307.67 207.79 8,519.46
Financial
Bank 6,688.08 7,504.56 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 383.97 15,742.68
Savings & Loan 2,549.83 2,861.11 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 9279 —— 263.02 - 30767 164.43 6,741.44
Miscellaneous
Manual CGar Wash (stall) 1,672.02 1,876.14 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 9279 263.02 307.67 '117.86 4,832.09
Church 297.25 333.54 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 44.92 1,841.78
Day Care Center 1,713.82 1,923.04 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 120.07 4,923.00
Hospital 733.83 823.42 13.44 76.80 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 68.08 2,791.40
Mini-Warehouse 120.76 135.50 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 9279 263.02 307.67 35.56 1,457.89
Nursing Home 125.40 140.71 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 82.79 263.02 307.67 35.80 1,467.98
Gas Station (per pump) 842.98 945.89 13.44 76.80 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 8279 263.02 307.67 73.87 3,028.81
Motel/Hotel (per room) 297.25 333.54 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 44.92 1,841.78
Golf Course (per acre) 517.53 580.71 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 9279 263.02 307.67 56.61 2,320.92
Movie Theater 8,147.78 9,142.486 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 8279 263.02 307.67 461.41 18,917.72
Racquet Club (per court) 5,228.38 5,866.66 - 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 30653 = 12,567.64

Tennis (per court) 4,551.61 5,107.27 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 788 aQ anra menoae



Hughson, Pattersan, Riverbank

Office
General Office - Park
Medical

industrial
<20,000 sq ft
Manufacturing
Mixed use/dist
Warehouse

Commercial - Retail
Convenience Market
Retail <50K
Retail S0K-100K
Retail 100K - 300K
Shopping Mall

Restaurants
Fast Food
High Turnover
Sit Down

Financial
Bank

___Savings & Loan

Miscellaneous
Manual Car Wash (stall)
Church
Day Care Center
Hospital
Mini-Warehouse
Nursing Home
Gas Station (per pump)
Motel/Hotel (per room)
Golf Course (per acre)
Movie Theater
Racquet Club (per court)
Tennis (per court)

UNINCORPORATED FEE SCHEDULE

PARKS
UNINCORP.

RESIDENTIAL - Per Dwelling Unit
Single Family 264.93
Multi-Family 26483
Senior Housing 87.43

14572
145.72

62.45
12.49
2.80
1.02

87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43

87.43
87.43
87.43

87.43
87.43

87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43

SHERIFF

714.31
714.31
235.75

392.91
392.91

168.39
33.68
755
275

235.75
235.75
23575
23575
235.75

23575
235.75
23575

23575
23575

23575
235.75
23575
235.75
235.75
235.75
23575
235.75
23575
235.75
235.75
233.73

ADMIN

24.48
2448
8.08

NON-RESIDENTIAL - Per 1,000 Sq Ft {uniess otherwise noted)

13.47
13.47

577
1.15
0.26
0.09

8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08

8.08
8.08
8.08

8.08
8.08

8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08

COUNTYWIDE
TOTAL
UNINCORP. BROUGHT

TOTAL FORWARD

1,003.72
1,003.72
331.26

5§52.10
552.10

236.61
47.32
10.61

3.86

331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26

331.26
331.26
331.26

331.26
331.26

331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26

331.26
331 7R

8,037.73
6,580.39
2,961.70

6,841.20
10,720.53

3,278.30
655.65
135.24

62.44

40,700.66
10,560.14
6,885.40
4,354.75
3,801.64

27,441.26
16,295.79
8,519.46

15,742.68
6,741.44

4,832.09
1,841.78
4,923.00
2,791.40
1,457.89
1,467.98
3,028.81
1,841.78
2,320.92
18,917.72
12,567.64

11 NN &7

RIVERBANK SPHERE
FEBRUARY 14, 2005

GRAND
TOTAL

9,041.45
7.584.11
3,292.96

7,393.29
11,272.62

3,514.91
702.88
145.85

66.31

41,031.92
10,891.40
7,216.66
4,686.01
4,132.90

2777252
16,627.05
8,850.72

16,073.94
7,072.68

5,163.35
2,173.04
5,254.26 -
3,122.66
1,789.15
1,799.24
3,360.07
2,173.04
2,652.18

19,248.98

12,898.90

44 amm o



SALIDA DEVELOPMENT
FEBRUARY 14, 2005

Gores Mo, v COUNTYWIDE FEE SCHEDULE
Waterford, Salida
COUNTY
INTER-CITY CITY ANIMAL CRIMINAL EMERG COUNTYWIDE
ROAD ROAD SERV BHRS JUSTICE SERV HEALTH DETENTION LIBRARY OTHER  PARKS ADMIN TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL - Per Dwelling Unit

Single Family 2,030.31 40.72 233.01 80.64 17.06 275.78 875.65 281.16 796.95 932.24 139.09 5,702.61
Multi-Family 1,360.31 40.72 233.01 80.64 17.06 275.78 B75.65 281.16 796.95 83224 122.34 5,015.86
Senior Housing 812.12 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 49.45 2,027.65

NON-RESIDENTIAL - Per 1,000 Sq Ft (unless otherwise noted)

Office :
General Office - Park 2,229.36 22.40 128.17 4436 9.38 151.70 481.65 154 65 438.37 51278 104.32 427714
Medical 4,012.85 22.40 128.17 44.36 9.38 154.70 481.65 154.65 438.37 512.78 148.91 6,105.22

industrial )
<20,000 sq ft 1,114.68 9.60 5483 19.01 4.02 65.01 206.42 66.28 187.87 219.76 48.69 1,996.27
Manufacturing 222.94 1.92 10.99 3.80 0.80 13.00 41.28 13.26 3757 43.95 9.74 399.25
Mixed use/dist 44.59 0.43 246 0.85 0.18 2.91 9.25 297 8.42 9.85 2.05 83.96
Warehouse 22.29 0.16 0.90 0.31 0.07 1.06 3.37 1.08 3.07 3.59 0.90 36.80

Commercial - Retaif
Convenience Market 18,162.32 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 9279 263.02 307.67 483.21 19,811.60
Retall <50K 4,305.45 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 9279 263.02 307.67 136.79 5,608.31
Retail 50K-100K 2,616.01 13.44 76.90 26.61 5863 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 94.55 3,876.63
Retail 100K - 300K 1,452.57 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 65.47 2,684.11
Shopping Mall 1,198.28 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 58.11 2,423.46

Restaurants
Fast Food 12,066.41 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 - 288.99 9279 263.02 307.67 330.81 13,563.29
High Turnover 6,942.37 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 202.71 8,311.15
Sit Down 3,367.26 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 113.33 4,646 66

Financial .
Bank 6,688.08 - 13.44 76.90 26.61 5863 91.02 288.99 82.79 263.02 307.67 196.35 8,050.50
Savings & Loan 2,549.83 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 9102 .- .-288.99 - --9279 263.02 307.67 92.90 3,808.80

Miscellaneous
Manual Car Wash (stall) 1,672.02 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 70.95 2,908.04
Church 297.25 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 36.58 1,499.90
Day Care Center 1,713.82 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 72.00 2,851.89
Hospital 733.83 13.44 76.90 26 61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 47 .50 1,947.40
Mini-Warehouse 120.76 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 3217 1,318.00
Nursing Home 125.40 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 32.29 1,323.76
Gas Station (per pump) 842.98 13.44 76.90 26.61 5863 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 50.23 2,059.28
Motel/Hotel (per room) 297.25 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 9279 263.02 307.67 36.58 1,499.90
Golf Course (per acre) 51753 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 381.02 288.99 9279 263.02 307.67 42.09 1,725.69
Movie Theater 8,147.78 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 232.85 9,546.70
Racquet Club (per court) 5,228.38 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 81.02 288.99 ' 9279 263.02 307.67 159.86 6,554.51

Tennis (per court) 4,551.61 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 Q7 7aQ 2872 No an



Ceres, Modestp, Newman,
Waterford, Sahida

Single Family .
Multi-Family
Senior Housing

Office
General Office - Park
Medical

Industrial
<20,000 sq ft
Manufacturing
Mixed use/dist
Warehouse

Commercial - Retail
Convenience Market
Retail <50K
Retail 5S0K-100K
Retail 100K - 300K
Shopping Mall

Restaurants
Fast Food
High Turnaver
Sit Down

Financial
Bank
Savings & Loan

Miscellaneous
Manual Car Wash (stall)
Church
Day Care Center
Hospital
Mini-Warehouse
Nursing Home
Gas Station (per pump)
Motel/Hotel (per room)
Golf Course (per acre)
Movie Theater
Racquet Club (per court)
Tennis (per court)

UNINCORPORATED FEE SCHEDULE

PARKS
UNINCORP.

RESIDENTIAL - Per Dwelling Unit

264.93
264.93
87.43

145.72
145.72

62.45
12.49
2.80
1.02

87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43

87.43
87.43
87.43

87.43
87.43

87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43

SHERIFF

714.31
714.31
235.75

392.91
332.91

168.39
33.68
7.85
275

235.75
23575
23575
23575
235.75

235.75
235.75
235.75

235.75
235.75

235.75
235.75
235.75
235.75
235.75
23575
235.75
235.75
235.75
23575
235.75
239.75

ADMIN

24.48
24.48
8.08

NON-RESIDENTIAL - Per 1,000 Sq Ft (unless otherwise noted)

13.47
13.47

577
1.15
0.26
0.09

8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08

8.08
8.08
8.08

8.08
8.08

8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08

COUNTYWIDE
TOTAL

UNINCORP. BROUGHT

TOTAL FORWARD

1,003.72 5,702.61
1,003.72 5,015.86
331.26 2,027.65

55210  4277.14
55210  6,105.22

236.61 1,996.27

47.32 399.25
10.61 83.96
3.86 36.80

331.26 19,811.60
331.26 5,608.31
331.26 3,876.63
331.26 2,684.11
331.26 2,423.48

331.26 13,563.29
331.26 8311.15
331.26 4,646.66

331.26 8,050.50
331.26 3,808.80

331.26 2,909.04
331.26 1,499.90
331.26 2,951.89
331.26 1,947.40
331.26 1,319.00
331.26 1,323.76
331.26 2,059.28
331.26 1,499.90
331.26 1,725.69
331.26 9,546.70

331.26 6,554.31
331 2R = RAN K7

SALIDA DEVELOPMENT
FEBRUARY 14, 2005

GRAND
TOTAL

6,706.33
6,019.58
2,358.91

4,829.24
6,657.31

2,232.88
446.57
9457
40.66

20,142.86
5,839.57
4,207.89
3,015.37
2,754.72

13,894.55
8,642.41
4,977.92

8.381.76
4,140.06

3,240.30
1,831.16
3,283.15
2,278.66
1,650.26
1.655.02
2,390.54
1.831.16
2,056.95
9,877.96
6,885.57

o ane oa



TURLOCK SPHERE
FEBRUARY 14, 2005

Ceres Modestp, Newman,
Corex.Modastp | COUNTYWIDE FEE SCHEDULE
COUNTY
INTER-CITY CITY ANIMAL CRIMINAL EMERG COUNTYWIDE
ROAD ROAD SERV BHRS JUSTICE SERV HEALTH DETENTION LIBRARY OTHER PARKS ADMIN TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL - Per Dwelling Unit

Single Family ‘ 2,030.31 40.72 233.01 80.64 17.06 275.78 875.65 281.16 7596.95 932.24 139.09 5,702 61
Muitl-Family 1,360.31 40.72 233.01 80.64 17.06 275.78 87565 281.16 796.95 932.24 122.34 5,015.86
Senior Housing 812,12 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 49.45 2,027.65

NON-RESIDENTIAL - Per 1,000 Sq Ft {uniess otherwise noted)

Office
General Office - Park 2,229.36 22.40 128.17 44 .36 9.38 151.70 481.65 154.65 438.37 51278 104.32 4,277.14
Medical 4,012.85 22.40 128.17 4436 9.38 151.70 481.65 154.65 438.37 512.78 148.91 6,105.22
industrial
<20,000 sq #t 1,114.68 9.60 5493 19.01 4.02 65.01 206.42 66.28 187.87 219.76 48.69 1,996.27
Manufacturing 222.94 1.92 10.99 3.80 0.80 13.00 41.28 13.26 37.57 43.95 974 399.25
Mixed use/dist 44 53 0.43 2.46 0.85 Q.18 2.91 9.25 2.97 8.42 9.85 2.05 83.96
Warehouse 22.29 0.16 0.90 0.3t 0.07 1.06 3.37 1.08 3.07 3.59 0.90 36.80
Commercial - Retail
Convenience Market 18,162.32 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 483.21 19,811.60
Retail <50K 4,305.45 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 136.79 5,608.31
Retail 50K-100K 2,616.01 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 94.55 3,876.63
Retail 100K - 300K 1,452.57 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 65.47 2,684.11
Shopping Mall 1,198.28 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 391.02 288.99 8279 263.02 307.67 59.11 2,423.46
Restaurants .
Fast Food 12,066.41 13.44 76.90 26.61 . 563 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 330.81 13,563.28
High Turnover 6,942.37 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 82.79 263.02 307.67 202.71 8,311.15
Sit Down 3,367.26 13.44 76.80 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 113.33 4,646.66
Financial
Bank 6,688.08 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 196.35 8,050.50
Savings & Loan 2,549.83 13.44 76.90 26.61 - 563 91.02 288.99 8279 263.02 307.67 92.90 3,808.80
Miscellaneous )
Manual Car Wash (stall) 1,672.02 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 70.95 2,909.04
Church 297.25 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 9279 263.02 307.67 36.58 1,499.90
Day Care Center 1,713.82 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 72.00 2,951.89
Hospital ‘ 733.83 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 47.50 1,947 40
Mini-Warehouse 120.76 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 32.147 1,319.00
Nursing Home 125.40 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 9279 263.02 307.67 32.29 1,323.76
Gas Station (per pump) 842.98 13.44 76.90 26.61 5863 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 50.23 2,059.28
Motel/Holel (per room) 297.25 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 9279 263.02 307.67 36.58 1,499.90
Golf Course (per acre) 517.53 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 42.09 1,725868
Movie Theater 8,147.78 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 232.85 9,546.70
Racquet Club (per court) 5,228.38 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 159.86 6.554.31

Tennis (per court) 4,551.61 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 788 99 a7 70 nea an e e



TURLOCK SPHERE
FEBRUARY 14, 2005

Voot s | UNINCORPORATED FEE SCHEDULE
' COUNTYWIDE
TOTAL
PARKS UNINCORP. BROUGHT GRAND
UNINCORP. SHERIFF ADMIN TOTAL FORWARD TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL - Per Dwelling Unit
Single Family 264.93 714.31 24.48 1,003.72 5,702.61 6,706.33
Multi-Family 264.93 71431 24.48 1,003.72 5,015.86 6,019.58
Senior Housing 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 2,027.65 2,358.91
NON-RESIDENTIAL - Per 1,000 Sq Ft (unless otherwise noted)
Office
General Office - Park 145.72 302.91 13.47 552.10 4277 14 4,829.24
Medical 145.72 392.91 13.47 552.10 6,105.22 6,657.31
industrial
<20,000 sq ft 62.45 168.39 577 236.61 1,896.27 2,232.88
Manufacturing 12.49 33.68 1.15 47.32 399.25 446 57
Mixed use/dist 2.80 755 0.26 10.61 83.96 94.57
Warehouse 1.02 275 0.09 3.86 36.80 40.66
Commercial - Retall
Convenience Market 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 18,811.60 20,142.86
Retail <S0K 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 5,608.31 593957
Retail 50K-100K 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 3,876.63 4,207.89
Retail 100K - 300K 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 2,684.11 3,015.37
Shopping Mall 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 2,423.46 2,75472
Restaurants
Fast Food 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 13,563.29 13,894.55
High Turnover 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 8,311.15 8,642.41
Sit Down 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 4,646 .66 4,977.92
Financial
Bank 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 8,050.50 8,381.76
B Savings & Loan 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 3,808.80 4,140.06
Miscellaneous
Manual Car Wash (stall) 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 2,909.04 3,240.30
Church 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 1,499.90 1,831.16
Day Care Center 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 2,851.89 3,283.15
Hospital 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 1.947.40 2,278.66
Mini-Warehouse 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 1,318.00 1,650.26
, Nursing Home 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 1,323.76 1,655.02
Gas Station (per pump) 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 2,058.28 2,390.54
Motel/Hote! (per room) 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 1,499.90 1.831.16
Golf Course (per acre) 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 1,725.69 2,056.95
Movie Theater 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 9,546.70 9,877.96
Racquet Club (per court) 87.43 235.75 8.08 331.26 6,554.31 6,885.57

Tennis (per court) B7.43 23575 R OR 221 Ae e



Ceres, Modestp, Newman,
Waterford, Salida

INTER-CITY
ROAD

RESIDENTIAL - Per Dwelling Unit
Single Family 2,030.31
Muiti-Family 1,360.31
Senior Housing 81212

COUNTY
CiTY
ROAD

ANIMAL
SERV

40.72
40.72
13.44

NON-RESIDENTIAL - Per 1,000 Sq Ft (uniess otherwise noted)

Office
General Office - Park 2,229.36
Medical 4,012.85
Industrial
<20,000 sq ft 1,114.68
Manufacturing 22284
Mixed use/dist 4459
Warehouse 22.29
Commercial - Retail
Convenience Market 18,162.32
Retail <50K 4,305.45
Retail S0K-100K 2,616.01
Retail 100K - 300K 1,452.57
Shopping Mall 1,198.28
Restaurants .
Fast Food 12,066.41
High Turnover 6,942.37
Sit Down 3,367.26
Financial
Bank 6,688.08
Savings & Loan 2,549.83
Miscellaneous
Manual Car Wash (stall) 1,672.02
Church 297.25
Day Care Center 1,713.82
Hospital 733.83
Mini-Warehouse 120.76
Nursing Home 125.40
Gas Station (per pump) 842.98
Motel/Hotel (per room) 297.25
Golf Course (per acre) 517.53
Movie Theater B8,147.78
Racquet Club (per court) 5,228.38
Tennis (per court) 4.551.61

22.40
22.40

8.60
182
0.43
016

13.44
13.44
13.44
13.44
13.44

13.44
13.44
13.44

13.44
13.44

13.44
13.44
13.44
13.44
13.44
13.44
13.44
13.44
13.44
13.44
13.44
13.44

COUNTYWIDE FEE SCHEDULE

CRIMINAL EMERG
BHRS JUSTICE SERV HEALTH DETENTION LIBRARY

233.01 80.64 17.06 275.78 875.65 281.16
233.01 80.64 17.06 275.78 875.65 281.16
76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79
128.17 44.36 9.38 151.70 481.65 154.65
128.17 4436 9.38 151.70 481.65 154.65
54.93 19.01 4.02 65.01 206.42 66.28
10.99 3.80 0.80 13.00 41.28 13.26
2.46 0.85 0.18 2.91 9.25 2.97
0.90 0.31 0.07 1.06 3.37 1.08
76.80 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 9279
76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79
76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79
76.90 26.61 5.63 81.02 288.99 92.79
76.80 2661 563 91.02 288.99 92.79
76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 9279
76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79
76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79
76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 9279
76:80 26:61° 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79
76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79
76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79
76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79
76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79
76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79
76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79
76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.78
76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79
76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79
76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79
76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79
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OTHER

796.95
796.95
263.02

438.37
438.37

187.87
3757
8.42
3.07

263.02
263.02
263.02
263.02
263.02

263.02
263.02
263.02

263.02
263.02

263.02
263.02
263.02
263.02
263.02
263.02
263.02
263.02
263.02
263.02
263.02

A

PARKS

932.24
932.24
307.67

512.78
512.78

219.76
43.95
9.85
3.59

307.67
307.67
307.67
307.67
307.67

307.67
307.67
307.67

307.67
307.67

307.67
307.67
307.67
307.67
307.67
307.67
307.67
307.67
307.67
307.67
307.67

COUNTYWIDE
ADMIN TOTAL
139.09 5.702.61
122.34 5,015.86
49.45 2,027.65
104.32 427714
148.91 6,105.22
48.69 1,996.27
9.74 399.25
2.05 83.96
0.90 36.80
483.21 19,811.60
136.79 5,608.31
94.55 3,876.63
65.47 2,684.11
59.11 2,423.46
330.81 13,563.29
202.71 8,311.15
113.33 4,646.66
196.35 8,050.50
92.90 3,808.80
70.95 2,909.04
36.58 1,499.90
72.00 2,951.89
47.50 1,947.40
3217 1,319.00
32.29 1,323.76
50.23 2,059.28
36.58 1,499.90
42.09 1,725.69
232.85 9,546.70
159.86 6,554.31



Ceres, Modestp, Newman,
Waterford, Salida

Single Family
Multi-Family
Senior Housing

Office
General Office - Park
Medical

industrial
<20,000 sq ft
Manufacturing
Mixed use/dist
Warehouse

Commercial - Retail
Convenience Market
Retail <50K
Retail 50K-100K
Retail 100K - 300K
Shopping Mall

Restaurants
Fast Food
High Turnover
Sit Down

Financial
Bank
Savings & Loan

Miscellaneous
Manual Car Wash (stall)
Church
Day Care Center
Hospital
Mini-Warehouse
Nursing Home
Gas Station (per pump)
Motel/Hotel (per room)
Golf Course (per acre)
Movie Theater
Racquet Club (per court)
Tennis (per court)

UNINCORPORATED FEE SCHEDULE

PARKS
UNINCORP.

RESIDENTIAL - Per Dwelling Unit

264.93
264.93
87.43

145.72
145.72

62.45
12.49
2.80
1.02

87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43

87.43
87.43
87.43

87.43
87.43

87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43
87.43

SHERIFF

714.31
714.31
23875

392.91
392.91

168.39
33.68
7.55
275

235.75
23575
235.75
235.75
23575

235.75
. 23575
235.75

235.75
235.75

235.75
235.75
235.75
235.75
23575
235.75
235.75
235.75
235.75
235.75
235.75
235.75

ADMIN

24.48
24.48
8.08

NON-RESIDENTIAL - Per 1,000 Sq Ft (unless otherwise noted)

13.47
13.47

577
1.15
0.26
0.09

8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08

8.08
8.08
8.08

8.08
8.08

8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08
8.08

COUNTYWIDE
TOTAL
UNINCORP. BROUGHT

TOTAL FORWARD

1,003.72
1,003.72
331.26

552.10
552.10

236.61
47.32
10.61

3.86

331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26

331.26
331.26
331.26

331.26
331.26

331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26
331.26

5,702.61
5,015.86
2,027 65

4,277.14
6,105.22

1,996.27
399.26
83.96
36.80

19,811.60
5,508 31
3,876.63
2,684.11
2,423.46

13,563.29
8,311.15
4,646.66

8,050.50
3,808.80

2,908.04
1,499.90
2,951.89
1,947.40
1,319.00
1,323.76
2,058.28
1,499.90
1,725.69
9,546.70
6,554.31
5.860.62

GRAND
TOTAL

6,706.33
6,019.58
2,358.91

4,829.24
6,657.31

2,232.88
446 57
94.57
40.66

20,142.86
5,939.57
4,207.89
3,015.37
2,754.72

13,894.55
8,642.41
4,977.92

8,381.76
4,140.06

3,240.30
1,831.16
3,283.15
2,278.66
1,650.26
1,655.02
2,390.54
1,831.16
2,056.95
9,877.96
6,885.57
£ 191 ’RR
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CERES CITY
FEBRUARY 14, 2005

Ceres, Modestp, Newman,
Waterlord, Saiida COUNTYWIDE FEE SCHEDULE
COUNTY
INTER-CITY CITY ANIMAL CRIMINAL EMERG COUNTYWIDE
ROAD ROAD SERV BHRS JUSTICE SERV HEALTH DETENTION LIBRARY OTHER  PARKS ADMIN TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL - Per Dwelling Unit

Single Family 2,030.31 40.72 233.01 80.64 17.06 275.78 875.65 281.16 796.85 932.24 139.09 5,702.61
Multi-Family 1,360.31 40.72 233.01 80.64 17.06 275.78 875.65 281.16 796.95 932.24 122.34 5,015.86
Senior Housing B12.12 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 49.45 2,027.65

NON-RESIDENTIAL - Per 1,000 Sq Ft (unless otherwise noted)

Office
General Office - Park 222936 22.40 128.17 44.36 9.38 151.70 481.65 154.65 438.37 51278 104.32 427714
Medical 4,012.85 22.40 128.17 44.36 9.38 151.70 481.65 154.65 438.37 512.78 148.91 6,105.22
Industrial
<20,000 sq ft 1,114.68 9.60 54.93 19.01 4.02 65.01 206.42 66.28 187.87 218.76 48 .69 1,996.27
Manufacturing 22294 1.92 10.99 3.80 0.80 13.00 41.28 13.26 37.57 43.85 9.74 399.25
Mixed use/dist 44 53 0.43 2.486 0.85 0.18 291 9.25 297 8.42 9.85 2.05 83.06
Warehouse 22.29 0.16 0.80 0.31 0.07 1.06 3.37 1.08 3.07 3.59 0.90 36.80
Commercial - Retail
Convenience Market 18,162.32 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 483.21 18,811.60
Retail <50K 4,305.45 i 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 136.79 5,608.31
Retail 50K-100K 2,616.01 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 94,55 3,876.63
Retail 100K - 300K 1,452.57 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 65.47 2,684 11
Shopping Mall 1,198.28 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 30767 59.11 2,423.46
Restaurants
Fast Food 12,066.41 13.44 76.80 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 330.81 13,563.28
High Turnover 6,942.37 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 202.71 8,311.15
Sit Down 3,367.26 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 113.33 4,646.66
Financial
Bank 6,688.08 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 196.35 8,050.50
Savings & Loan 2,543.83 - = 1344~ 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 92.80 3,808.80
Miscellaneous .
Manual Car Wash (stall) 1,672.02 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 70.95 2,909.04
Church 297.25 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 36.58 1,499.90
Day Care Center 1,713.82 13.44 76.90 26.61 5863 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 72.00 2,951.89
Hospital 733.83 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 47 .50 1,847 .40
Mini-Warehouse 120.76 13.44 76.80 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 3217 1,319.00
Nursing Home 125.40 13.44 76.80 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 32.29 1,323.76
Gas Station (per pump) 842.98 13.44 76.80 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 50.23 2,058.28
Motel/Hotel (per room) 297.25 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.78 263.02 307.67 36.58 1,499.90
Golf Course (per acre) 517.53 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 42.09 1,725.69
Movie Theater 8,147.78 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 232.85 8,546.70
Racquet Club (per court) 5,228.38 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 159.86 6,554.31

Tennis (per court) 4,551.61 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 91 nY 7R]R QQ a7 70 782 N0 T a7 AAn s - amn s



HUGHSON CITY

Hughson, Patterson, Riverbank COUNTYWIDE FEE SCHEDULE FEBRUARY 14, 2005
COUNTY
INTER-CITY CITY ANIMAL CRIMINAL EMERG COUNTYWIDE
ROAD ROAD SERV BHRS JUSTICE SERV HEALTH DETENTION LIBRARY OTHER PARKS ADMIN TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL - Per Dwelling Unit

Single Family 2,030.31 2,278.17 40.72 233.0% 80.64 17.06 275.78 875.65 281.16 796.95 932.24 196.04 8,037.73
Multi-Family 1,360.31 1,526.37 40.72 233.01 80.64 17.06 275.78 875.65 281.16 796.95 932.24 160.50 6,580.39
Senior Housing 812.12 911.27 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 72.24 2,961.70

NON-RESIDENTIAL - Per 1,000 Sq Ft {(uniess otherwise noted)

Office
General Office - Park 2,228.36 2,501.52 22.40 128.17 4436 9.38 151.70 481.65 154.65 438.37 512.78 166.86 6,841.20
Medical 4,012.85 4,502.74 22.40 128.17 - 4436 9.38 151.70 48165 154.65 438.37 512.78 261.48 10,720.53
industrial
<20,000 sq ft 1,114.68 1,250.76 9.60 54.93 19.01 4.02 65.01 206.42 66.28 187.87 219.76 79.96 3,278.30
Manufacturing 22294 250.15 1.92 10.99 3.80 0.80 13.00 41.28 13.26 37.57 43.95 15.99 655.65
Mixed use/dist 4459 50.03 0.43 2.46 0.85 0.18 291 9.25 297 8.42 8.85 3.30 135.24
Warehouse 22.29 25.02 0.16 0.0 0.31 0.07 1.06 3.37 1.08 3.07 3.59 1.52 62.44
Commercial - Retail
Convenience Market 18,162.32  20,379.57 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 992.70 40,700.66
Retail <50K 4,305.45 4,831.06 13.44 76.80 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 257.56 10,560.14
Retail 50K-100K 2.6186.01 2,935.38 13.44 76.80 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 167.94 6,885.40
Retail 100K - 300K 1,452.57 1,629.90 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 106.21 435475
Shopping Mall 1,198.28 1,344.57 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 92.72 3,801 .64
Restaurants
Fast Food 12,066.41 13,539.48 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 669.30 27,441 .26
High Turnover 6,942.37 7,789.89 13.44 76.80 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 9279  263.02 307.67 397.46 16,295.79
Sit Down 3,367.26 3,778.34 13.44 76.80 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 207.79 8,519.46
Financial
Bank 6,688.08 7.504.56 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 81.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 383.97 15,742.68
Savings & Loan 2,549.83 2,861.11 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 9279._ ..263.02 _. 30767 164.43 6,741.44
Miscellaneous
Manual Car Wash (stall) 1,672.02 1,876.14 13.44 76.80 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 117.86 4,832.09
Church 297.25 333.54 13.44 76.80 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 4492 1,841.78
Day Care Center 1,713.82 1,823.04 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 82.79 263.02 307.67 120.07 4,923.00
Hospital 733.83 823.42 13.44 76.90 26.61 563  91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 68.08 2,791.40
Mini-Warehouse 120.76 135.50 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 35.56 1,457.89
Nursing Home 125.40 140.71 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 35.80 1,467.98
Gas Station {per pump) 842.98- 945.89 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 81.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 73.87 3,028.81
Motel/Hotel (per room) 297.25 333.54 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 4492 1,841.78
Golf Course (per acre) 517.53 580.71 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 82.79 263.02 307.67 56.61 2,320.92
Movie Theater 8,147.78 9,142.48 13.44 76.80 26861 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 461.41 18,917.72
Racquet Club (per court) 5,228.38 5,866.66 13.44 76.80 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 9279  263.02 307.67 306.53 12,567.64

Tennis {per court) 4,551.61 5,107.27 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263 07 T AT S7M Een a4 A ——



MODESTO CITY
FEBRUARY 14, 2005

Waiors o COUNTYWIDE FEE SCHEDULE
COUNTY
INTER-CITY CITY  ANIMAL CRIMINAL EMERG : COUNTYWIDE
ROAD ROAD SERV BHRS JUSTICE SERV HEALTH DETENTION LIBRARY OTHER  PARKS ADMIN TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL - Per Dweiling Unit
Single Family 2,030.31 4072 233.01 80.64 17.06 275.78 875.65 281.16 796.95 93224 139.09 5,702.61
Multi-Family 1,360.31 40.72 233.01 80.64 17.06 275.78 875.65 281.16 796.95 g932.24 122.34 5,015.86
Senior Housing 812.12 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 49.45 2,027.65
NON-RESIDENTIAL - Per 1,000 Sq Ft {unless otherwise noted)
Office
General Office ~ Park 2,229.36 22.40 128.17 4436 9.38 151.70 481.65 154.65 438.37 51278 104.32 4277.14
Medical 4,012.85 22.40 128.17 44.36 9.38 151.70 481.65 154.65 438.37 51278 148.91 6,105.22
Industrial
<20,000 sq ft 1,114.68 9.60 54.93 19.01 4.02 65.01 206.42 66.28 187.87 219.76 48.69 1,996.27
Manufacturing 22294 1.92 10.99 3.80 0.80 13.00 41.28 13.26 37.57 43.95 9.74 398.25
Mixed use/dist 44,59 0.43 2.46 0.85 0.18 291 9.25 2.97 8.42 9.85 2.05 83.96
Warehouse 22.29 0.16 0.90 0.31 0.07 1.06 3.37 1.08 3.07 3.59 0.90 36.80
Commercial - Retail
Convenience Market 18,162.32 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 .92.79 263.02 307.67 483.21 19,811.60
Retail <50K 4,305.45 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 136.79 5,608.31
Retail S0K-100K 2,616.01 13.44 76.80 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 94,55 3,876.63
Retail 100K - 300K 1,452.57 13.44 76.80 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 65.47 2,684.11
Shapping Mall 1,198.28 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 59.11 2,423.46
Restaurants
Fast Food 12,066.41 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 g2.79 263.02 307.67 330.81 13,563.29
High Turnover 6,942.37 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 202.71 8,311.15
Sit Down 3,367.26 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 113.33 4,646.66
Financial
Bank 6,688.08 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 9279 26302 30767  196.35 8,050.50
Savings & Loan -~ 254983 - - 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 82.90 3,808.80
Miscellaneous
Manual Car Wash (stall) 1,672.02 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 70.95 2,909.04
Church 297.25 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 36.58 1,499.90
Day Care Center 1,713.82 13.44 76.80 26.61 5.63 891.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 72.00 2,951.89
Hospital 733.83 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 47.50 1,847.40
Mini-Warehouse 120.76 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 3217 1,319.00
Nursing Home : 125.40 13.44 76.890 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 32.29 1,323.76
Gas Station (per pump) 842.98 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 50.23 2,059.28
Motel/Hotel (per room) 297.25 13.44 76.80 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 36.58 1,499.90
Golf Course (per acre) 517.53 13.44 76.80 26.61 5.63 g91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 42.08 1,725.69
Movie Theater 8,147.78 13.44 76.80 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 232.85 9,546.70
Racquet Club (per court) 5,228.38 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 159.86 6,554.31

Tennis {ner canrt) 4551 61 13 44 78 90 26 1 5R3 Q1 n? 78RR QQ an 7n e N - -



NEWMAN CITY

FEBRUARY 14, 2
Wt S COUNTYWIDE FEE SCHEDULE 005
COUNTY
INTER-CITY CITY  ANIMAL CRIMINAL EMERG COUNTYWIDE
ROAD ROAD SERV BHRS JUSTICE SERV HEALTH DETENTION LIBRARY OTHER PARKS ADMIN TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL - Per Dwelling Unit
Single Family 2,030.31 40.72 233.01 80.64 17.06 275.78 875.65 281.16 796.95 932.24 139.09 5,702.61
Multi-Family 1,360.31 40.72 233.01 80.64 17.06 275.78 875.65 281.16 796.85 932.24 122.34 5,015.86
Senior Housing 812.12 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 49.45 2,027.65
NON-RESIDENTIAL - Per 1,000 Sq Ft (unless otherwise noted)
Office
General Office - Park 2,229.36 22.40 128.17 44.36 9.38 151.70 481.65 154.65 438.37 512.78 104.32 427714
Medical 4,012.85 22.40 128.17 44.36 9.38 151.70 481.65 154.65 438.37 512.78 148.91 6,105.22
Industrial
<20,000 sq ft 1,114.68 9.60 54.83 19.01 4.02 65.01 206.42 66.28 187.87 219.76 48.69 1,996.27
Manufacturing 222.94 1.82 10.88 3.80 0.80 13.00 41.28 13.26 37.57 43.95 9.74 399.25
Mixed use/dist 44.59 0.43 2.46 0.85 0.18 2.91 9.25 2.97 8.42 9.85 2.05 83.96
Warehouse 22.29 0.16 0.80 0.31 0.07 1.06 3.37 1.08 3.07 3.59 0.90 36.80
Commercial - Retail
Convenience Market 18,162.32 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 9279 263.02 307.67 483.21 19,811.60
Retail <50K 4,305.45 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 136.79 5,608.31
Retail 50K-100K 2,6186.01 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 94.55 3,876.63
Retail 100K - 300K 1,452.57 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 81.02 288.99 9278 = 263.02 307.67 65.47 2,684.11
Shopping Mall 1,198.28 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 59.11 2,423 .46
Restaurants
-Fast Food 12,066.41 : 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 330.81 13,563.29
High Turnover 6,942.37 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 202.71 8,311.15
Sit Down 3,367.26 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 81.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 113.33 4,646.66
Financial
Bank 6,688.08 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 196.35 8,050.50
" Savings & [oan 2,549.83 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 92.90 3,808.80
Miscellaneous .
Manual Car Wash (stall) 1,672.02 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 70.95 2,909.04
Church 297.25 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 36.58 1,499.90
Day Care Center 1,713.82 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 391.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 72.00 2,951.89
Hospital 733.83 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 51.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 47.50 1,947.40
Mini-Warehouse 120.76 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 391.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 32.17 1,319.00
Nursing Home 125.40 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 81.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 32.29 1,323.76
Gas Station (per pump) 842.98 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 50.23 2,058.28
Motel/Hotel (per room) 287.25 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 36.58 1,499.90
Goif Course (per acre) 517.53 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 82.78 263.02 307.67 42.09 1,725.69
Moavie Theater 8,147.78 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.73 263.02 307.67 232.85 9,546.70

Racquet Club (per court) 5,228.38 13.44 76.90 2661 563 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 159.86 A 554 31



OAKDALE CITY

Oakdale COUNTYWIDE FEE SCHEDULE FEBRUARY 14, 2005
COUNTY
INTER-CITY CITY ANIMAL CRIMINAL EMERG COUNTYWIDE
ROAD ROAD SERV BHRS JUSTICE SERV HEALTH DETENTION LIBRARY OTHER PARKS ADMIN TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL - Per Dwelling Unit
Single Family 2,030.31 2,278.47 233.01 80.64 17.06 275.78 875.65 281.16 796.95 932.24 195.02 7,895.99
Multi-Family 1,360.31 1,526.37 233.01 80.64 17.06 275.78 875.65 281.16 796.95 932.24 150.48 6,538.65
Senior Housing 812.12 911.27 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 71.90 2,947.92
NON-RESIDENTIAL - Per 1,000 Sq Ft (unless otherwise noted) -
Office
General Office - Park 2,229.36 2,501.52 128.17 44 36 9.38 151.70 481.65 154.65 438.37 512.78 166.30 6,818.24
Medical 4,012.85 450274 128147 44,36 9.38 151.70 481.65 154.65 438.37 512.78 260.92 10,697.57
industrial .
<20,000 sq ft 1,114.68 1,250.76 54.93 18.01 4.02 65.01 206.42 66.28 187.87 219.76 79.72 3,268.46
Manufacturing 222.94 250.15 10.89 3.80 0.80 13.00 41.28 13.26 37.57 43.95 15.94 653.68
Mixed use/dist 44.59 50.03 2.46 0.85 0.18 2.91 89.25 2.97 8.42 9.85 3.29 134.80
Warehouse 22.29 25.02 0.80 0.31 0.07 1.06 3.37 1.08 3.07 3.59 1.52 62.28
Commercial - Retail
Convenience Market 18,162.32 20,379.57 76.890 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 992.36 40,686.88
Retail <50K 4,305.45 4,831.06 76.80 26.61 5863 91.02 288.99 9279 263.02 307.67 257.23 10,546.37
Retail S0K-100K 2,616.01 2,935.38 76.80 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 167.60 6,871.62
Retail 100K - 300K 1,452.57 1,629.90 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 105.88 4,340.98
Shopping Mall 1,198.28 1,344.57 76.80 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 92.39 3,787.87
Restaurants
Fast Food 12,086.41 13,539.48 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 668.96 27,427.48
High Turnover 6,942.37 7,789.88 76.90 26.61 563 81.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 397.12 16,282.01
Sit Down 3,367.26 3,778.34 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 207.46 8,505.69
Financial
Bank 6,688.08 7,504.56 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 383.63 15,728.90
Savings &Loan -~ . 2549.83 2,861.11 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 164.09 6,727.66
Miscellaneous
Manual Car Wash (stall) 1,672.02 1,876.14 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 117.52 4,818.31
Church 297.25 333.54 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 4459 1,828.01
Day Care Center 1,713.82 1,823.04 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 119.74 4,9809.23
Hospital 733.83 823.42 76.80 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 67.75 2,777.63
Mini-Warehouse 120.76 135.50 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 82.79 263.02 307.67 35.22 1,444 .11
Nursing Home 125.40 140.71 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 3547 1,454 .21
Gas Station (per pump) 84298 945.89 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 73.54 3,015.04
Motel/Hotel (per room) 297.25 333.54 76.90 26.61 5.63 81.02 288.99 9279 263.02 307.67 4459 1,828.01
Golf Course (per acre) 517.53 580.71 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 56.27 2,307.14
Movie Theater 8,147.78 9,142.48 76.20 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 461.07 18,903.94
Racquet Club (per court) - 5,228.38 5,866.66 © 76.90 26.61 563 - 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 306.19 12,553.86

Tennis (ner nout 4 551 /1 5107 27 76 an 7R A1 8RR Q4 N9 ~Oo AR . ——--



PATTERSON CITY

Hughson, Patterson, Riverbank COU NTYW'DE FEE SCHEDU LE FEBRUARY 14, 2005
COUNTY Co
INTER-CITY CITY ANIMAL CRIMINAL EMERG COUNTYWIDE
ROAD ROAD SERV BHRS JUSTICE SERV HEALTH DETENTION LIBRARY OTHER PARKS ADMIN TOTAL

RESIDENTIAL - Per Dwelling Unit

Single Family 2,030.31 2,278.17 40.72 233.01 80.64 17.06 27578 875.65 281.16 796.95 932.24 196.04 @;
Multi-Family 1,360.31 1,626.37 40.72 233.01 80.64 17.06 275.78 875.65 281.16 796.95 932.24 160.50 6,580?3"9
Senior Housing 812.12 911.27 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 89279 263.02 307.67 72.24 2,861.70
NON-RESIDENTIAL - Per 1,000 Sq Ft {unless otherwise noted)
Office
General Office - Park 2,229.36 2,501.52 22.40 128.17 44.36 9.38 151.70 481.65 154.65 438.37 512.78 166.86 6,841.20
Medical 4,012.85 4,502.74 22.40 128.17 44.36 9.38 151.70 481.65 154.65 438.37 512.78 261.48 10,720.53
industrial )
<20,000 sq ft 1,114.68 1,250.76 9.60 5493 19.01 4.02 65.01 206.42 66.28 187.87 219.76 79.96 3,278.30
Manufacturing 22294 250.15 1.92 10.89 3.80 0.80 13.00 41.28 13.26 37.57 4395 15.99 655.65
Mixed use/dist 44 59 50.03 043 2.46 0.85 0.18 2.91 9.25 297 8.42 9.85 3.30 135.24
Warehouse 22.29 25.02 0.16 0.80 Q.31 0.07 1.06 3.37 1.08 3.07 3.59 1.52 62.44
Commercial - Retail
Convenience Market 18,162.32  20,379.57 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 992.70 40,700.66
Retail <S0K 4,305.45 4,831.06 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 9279 263.02 307.67 257.56 10,560.14
Retail S50K-100K 2,616.01 2,935.38 13.44 76.90 26 .61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 167.94 6,885.40
Retall 100K - 300K 1,452.57 1,629.90 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 106.21 4,354.75
Shopping Mall 1,198.28 1,344.57 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 92.72 3,801.64
Restaurants
Fast Food 12,066.41 13,539.48 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 669.30 27,441.26
High Turnover 6,942.37 7,789.83 13.44 76.80 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 397.46 16,295.79
Sit Down 3,367.26 3,778.34 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 81.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 207.79 8,519.46
Financial
Bank 6,688.08 7.504.56 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 383.97 15,742.68
Savings & Loan 2,549.83 2,861.11 13.44 76.90 26.61 563__ 9102 . 28899 92.79 263.02 307.67 164.43 6,741.44
Miscellaneous
Manual Car Wash (stall) 1,672.02 1,876.14 13.44 76.80 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 117.86 4,832.09
Church 297.25 333.54 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 44.92 1,841.78
Day Care Center 1,713.82 1,823.04 13.44 76.80 26.61 563 81.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 120.07 4,923.00
Hospital 733.83 823.42 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 68.08 2,791.40
Mini-Warehouse 120.76 135.50 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 35.56 1,457.89
Nursing Home 125.40 140.71 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 81.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 35.80 1,467.98
Gas Station {per pump) 842.98 945.88 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 73.87 3,028.81
Motel/Hotel (per room) 287.25 333.54 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 9279 263.02 307.67 4492 1,841.78
Golf Course (per acre) 517.53 580.71 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 82.78 263.02 307.67 56.61 2,320.92
Movie Theater 8,147.78 9,142.46 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 82.79 263.02 307.67 461.41 18,817.72
Racquet Club (per court) 5,228.38 5,866.66 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 9279 263.02 307.67 306.53 12,567.64

Tennis (per court) 4,551.61 5,107.27 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 270 &Y 11 nos =~



Hughson, Patterson, Riverbank

COUNTY
INTER-CITY CITY  ANIMAL
ROAD ROAD SERV
RESIDENTIAL - Per Dwelling Unit
Single Family 2,030.31 2,278.17 40.72
Muiti-Family 1,360.31 1,526.37 40.72
Senior Housing 81212 911.27 13.44

NON-RESIDENTIAL - Per 1,000 Sq Ft {unless otherwise noted)
Office

General Office - Park 2,229.36 2,501.52 22.40
Medical 4,012.85 4,502.74 22.40
Industrial
<20,000 sq ft 1,114.68 1,250.76 9.60
Manufacturing 222.94 250.15 1.92
Mixed use/dist 44.59 50.03 0.43
Warehouse 2228 25.02 0.16
Comunercial - Retail
Convenience Market 18,162.32 20,379.57 13.44
Retail <50K 4,305.45 4,831.06 13.44
Retail S50K-100K 2,616.01 2,935.38 13.44
Retail 100K - 300K 1,452.57 1,629.80 13.44
Shopping Mall 1,198.28 1,344.57 13.44
Resfaurants
Fast Food 12,066.41 13,539.48 13.44
High Turnover 6,942.37 7,789.89 13.44
Sit Down 3,367.26 3,778.34 13.44
Financial
Bank 6,688.08 7,504.56 13.44
_ Savings & Loan 2,549.83 2,861.11 13.44
Miscellaneous
Manual Car Wash (stall) 1,672.02 1 ,876.14 13.44
Church 297.25 333.54 13.44
Day Care Center 1,713.82 1,923.04 13.44
Hospital 733.83 823.42 13.44
Mini-Warehouse 120.76 135.50 13.44
Nursing Home 125.40 140.71 13.44
Gas Station (per pump) 842.98 945.89 13.44
Motel/Hotel (per room) 297.25 333.54 13.44
Golf Course (per acre) 517.53 580.71 13.44
Movie Theater 8,147.78 9,142.46 13.44
Racquet Club (per court) 5,228.38 5,866.66 13.44
Tennis (per court) 4,551.61 5,107.27 13.44

COUNTYWIDE FEE SCHEDULE

CRIMINAL

BHRS JUSTICE

233.01
233.01
76.80

12817
128.17

54.93
10.99
246
0.90

76.90
76.90
76.90
76.90
76.90

76.90
76.90
76.90

76.90
76.90

76.90
76.90
76.90
76.90
76.90
76.90
76.90
76.90
76.90
76.90
76.90
76.90

80.64
80.64
26.61

44.36
44.36

19.01
3.80
0.85
0.31

26.61
26.61
26.61
26.61
26.61

26.61
26.61
26.61

26.61
26.61

26.61
26.61
26.61
26.61
26.61
26.61
26.61
26.61
26.61
26.61
26.61
26.61

EMERG
SERV

17.06
17.06
5.63

9.38
9.38

4.02
0.80
0.18
0.07

5.63
5.63
5.63
5863
5.63

5.63
5.63
5.63

5.63
5.63

5.63
5.63
5.63
5.63
5.63
5.63
5.63
5.63
563
563
5.63
5.63

HEALTH DETENTION LIBRARY

275.78
27578
91.02

151.70
151.70

65.01
13.00
291
1.06

91.02
91.02
91.02
91.02
91.02

91.02
91.02
91.02

91.02
91.02

91.02
91.02
91.02
91.02
91.02
91.02
91.02
91.02
91.02
91.02
91.02
91.02

875.65
875.65
288.99

481.65
481.65

206.42
41.28
8.26
337

288.99
288.99
288.99
288.99
288.99

288.99
288.99
288.99

288.99
288.99

288.99
288.99
288.99
288.99
288.99
288.99
288.99
288.99
288.99
288.99
288.99
288.99

281.16
281.16
92.79

154.65
154.65

66.28
13.26
2.97
1.08

92.79
9279
9279
92.79
9279

92.79
92.79
92.79

92.79
g92.78

92.79
92.79
82.79
92.79
92.79
9279
92.79
82.79
92.79
92.79
92.79
92.79

RIVERBANK CITY

FEBRUARY 14, 2005

OTHER

796.95
796.95
263.02

438.37
438.37

187.87
37.57
8.42
3.07

263.02
263.02
263.02
263.02
263.02

263.02
263.02
263.02

263.02
263.02

263.02
263.02
263.02
263.02
263.02
263.02
263.02
263.02
263.02
263.02
263.02
263.02

PARKS

932.24
932.24
307.67

512.78
512.78

219.76
43.95
9.85
3.59

307.67
307.67
307.867
307.67
307.67

307.67
307.67
307.67

307.67
307.67

307.67
307.67
307.67
307.67
307.67
307.67
307.67
307.67
307.67
307.67

307.67 -

307.67

COUNTYWIDE
ADMIN TOTAL
196.04 8,037.73
160.50 6,580.39
72.24 2,961.70
166.86 6,841.20
261.48 10,720.53
79.96 3,278.30
15.99 655.65
3.30 135.24
1.52 62.44
892.70 40,700.66
257.56 10,560.14
167.94 6,885.40
106.21 4,354.75
92.72 3,801.64
669.30 27,441.26
397.46 16,295.79
207.79 8,519.46
383.97 15,742.68
164.43 6,741.44 —
117.86 4,832.09
4492 1,841.78
120.07 4,923.00
68.08 2,791.40
3556 1,457.89
35.80 1,467.98
73.87 3,028.81
44 92 1,841.78
56.61 2,320.92
461.41 18,917.72
306.53 12,567.64
270 62 11 Nas |7



TURLOCK CITY

Tlock f COUNTYWIDE FEE SCHEDULE FEBRUARY 14. 2005
COUNTY
INTER-CITY CITY  ANIMAL CRIMINAL EMERG COUNTYWIDE
ROAD ROAD SERV BHRS .JUSTICE SERV HEALTH DETENTION LIBRARY OTHER PARKS  ADMIN TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL - Per Dwelling Unit

Single Family 2,030.31 233.01 80.64 17.06 275.78 875.65 281.16 796.95 932.24 138.07 5,660.87
Multi-Family 1,360.31 - 2330 80.64 17.06 275.78 875.65 281.16 796.95 93224 121.32 497412
Senior Housing 81212 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 4912 2,013.87

NON-RESIDENTIAL - Per 1,000 Sq Ft (unless otherwise noted)

Office
General Office - Park 2,229.36 128.17 44.36 9.38 151.70 481.65 154.65 438.37 512.78 103.76 4,254.18
Medical 4,012.85 128.17 44.36 9.38 151.70 481.65 154.65 438.37 512.78 148.35 6,082.26
Industrial
<20,000 sq ft 1,114.68 54.93 19.01 4.02 65.01 206.42 66.28 187.87 219.76 48.45 1,986.43
Manufacturing 22294 10.99 3.80 0.80 13.00 41.28 13.26 37.57 43.95 9.69 397.28
Mixed use/dist 44.59 2.46 0.85 0.18 291 9.25 2.97 8.42 9.85 2.04 83.52
Warehouse 22.29 0.90 0.31 0.07 1.06 3.37 1.08 3.07 3.59 0.89 36.63
Conmunercial - Retail
Convenience Market 18,162.32 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 482.87 19,797.82
Retail <50K 4,305.45 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 136.45 5,594.53
Retail S0K-100K 2,616.01 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 9422 3,862.86
Retail 100K - 300K 1,452.57 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 65.13 2,670.33
Shopping Mall 1,198.28 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 58.77 2,409.68
Restaurants
Fast Food 12,066.41 76.80 26.61 5.63 91.02 .288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 330.48 -13,549.52
High Turnover 6,042.37 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 9279 263.02 307.67 202.38 8,297.38
Sit Down 3,367.26 76.890 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 113.00 4,632.89
Financial
Bank 6,688.08 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 196.02 8,036.73
Savings & Loan 2,549.83 76.90 .._.2661_..... 5863 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 82.56 3,795.02
Miscellaneous
Manual Car Wash (stall) 1,672.02 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 70.62 2,895.27
Church 297.25 76.90 2661 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 36.25 1,486.13
Day Care Center 1,713.82 76.90 26.61 5.63 951.02 288.99 82.79 263.02 307.67 71.66 2,838.11
Hospital 733.83 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 47.16 1,833.62
Mini-Warehouse 120.76 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 31.83 1,305.22
Nursing Home 125.40 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 31.95 1,309.98
Gas Station (per pump) 842.98 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.78 263.02 307.67 49.89 2,045.50
Motel/Hotel (per room) 297.25 76.80 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 36.25 1,486.13
Golf Gourse (per acre) 517.53 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 41.75 1,711.91
Movie Theater 8,147.78 78.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 232.51 9,532.92
Racquet Club (per court) 5,228.38 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 159.53 6,540:54
Tennis (per court) 4,551.61 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 142.61 5.,846.85



WATERFORD CITY
FEBRUARY 14, 2005

oiore s COUNTYWIDE FEE SCHEDULE
COUNTY
INTER-CITY CITY ANIMAL CRIMINAL EMERG - COUNTYWIDE
ROAD ROAD SERV "BHRS JUSTICE SERV HEALTH DETENTION LIBRARY OTHER PARKS ADMIN TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL - Per Dwelling Unit
Single Family 2,030.31 40.72 233.01 80.64 17.06 275.78 875.65 281.16 796.95 932.24 139.09 5,702.61
Multi-Family 1,360.31 40.72 233.01 80.64 17.06 275.78 875.65 281.16 796.95 932.24 122.34 5,015.86
Senior Housing 812.12 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 82.79 263.02 307.67 49.45 2,027.65
NON-RESIDENTIAL - Per 1,000 Sq Ft (unless otherwise noted)
Office
General Office - Park 2,229.36 22.40 12817 44 36 9.38 151.70 481 .65 154.65 438.37 512.78 104.32 427714
Medical 4,012.85 22.40 128.47 4436 9.38 151.70 481.65 154.65 438.37 512.78 148.91 6,105.22
Industrial . ‘
<20,000 sq ft 1,114.68 9.60 5493 19.01 4.02 65.01 206.42 66.28 187.87 219.76 48.69 1,896.27
Manufacturing 222.94 1.82 10.99 3.80 0.80 13.00 41.28 13.26 37.57 43.95 9.74 399.25
Mixed use/dist 4459 0.43 2.46 0.85 0.18 291 9.25 2.97 8.42 9.85 2.05 83.96
Warehouse 22.29 0.16 0.80 0.31 0.07 1.06 3.37 1.08 3.07 3.59 0.90 36.80
Commercial - Retail
Convenience Market 18,162.32 | 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 892,79 263.02 307.67 483.21 19,811.60
Retail <50K 4,305.45 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 82.79 263.02 307.67 136.79 5,608.31
Retail 50K-100K 2,616.01 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 94.55 3,876.63
Retail 100K - 300K 1,452.57 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 65.47 268411
Shopping Mall 1,198.28 13.44 76.80 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 59.11 2,423.46
Restaurants
Fast Food 12,066.41 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 30767 - 330.81 13,563.28
High Turnover 6,942.37 13.44 76.80 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 202.71 8,311.15
Sit Down . 3,367.26 13.44 76.80 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 113.33 4,646.66
Financial
Bank 6,688.08 13.44 76.80 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 196.35 8,050.50
Savings & Loan 2,549.83 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 9290 "~ 3,808.80
Miscellaneous
Manual Car Wash (stall) 1,672.02 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 70.95 2,909.04
Church 297.25 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 36.58 1,499.90
Day Care Center 1,713.82 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92,79 263.02 307.67 72.00 2,951.89
Hospital - 733.83 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 47.50 1,947.40
Mini-Warehouse 120.76 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 3217 1,319.00
Nursing Home 125.40 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 32.29 1,323.76
Gas Station (per pump) 842.98 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 §2.79 263.02 30767 50.23 2,059.28
Motel/Hotel (per room) 2897.25 13.44 76.80 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 36.58 1,499.90
Golf Course (per acre) 517.53 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.867 42.09 1,725.69
Movie Theater 8,147.78 13.44 76.90 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 9279 263.02 307.67 232.85 9,546.70
Racquet Club (per court) 5,228.38 13.44 76.80 26.61 5.63 91.02 288.99 92.79 263.02 307.67 150.86 6,554.31

Tennis (per court) 4,551.61 13.44 76.90 26.61 563 Qa1 0”2 2R% 00 an 7 - ————
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